








Mini Hag .................................................................. . 
Underclassmen .............................................................. . 

Academics .................................................................... . 
Organizations ................................................................... . 
Sports .......................................................................... . 

Dances f, Special fuents ...................................................... . 
Seniors ...................................................................... . 

Graduation ................................................................ . 

Scotus Central Catholic 
1554 18th Ruenue 

Columbus. Hf 68601 
Uolume 34 

The Beginning I 



Jenny Cimpl 
--&--

Emily Wick 

2 Friendships 

Drew Johnson, 11 
Craig Mustard, 11 
--- & 

Scott Zegar, 11 

Kadie Marler, 7 
---& 

Kelcey Kunneman, 7 

Freshman Friends 

Ryan Zegar, 8 
Robert Rogers, 8 

--- &---
Dustin Becher, 8 



Virginia Hall, 12 
& 

Seth La benz, 10 

Sara RieL 12 
---&----
Sarah McPhillips, 12 

Katie Geilenkirchen, 12 
"We've been friends 
since ninth grade. 
We've grown so close 
since then. It's scary 
how we can read 
each other's minds 
now." 

_____ & ____ _ 

Michelle Rongisch, 12 

I 

I Get By With a Little Help 

"What would you do if I 
sang out of tune? Would you 
stand up and walk out on me?" 
These immortal 
words of the 
Beetles personify 
some of the com­
mon questions 
that we, as teen­
agers, ask about 
our friends. 
Fortuately for 
most of us here at 
Scotus, we are ....._~-.-
blessed with some of the 
greatest gifts that God could 
ever bestow upon us: friends. 

As we entered junior high, with 
only the friends from our elemen­
tary schools, most of us were 

pretty nervous about 
the idea of making 
new friends. How­
ever, soon after that 
initial anticipation, 
we fell into our own 
little place that we 
belong. As we grow 
up, our friends e1ther 
stick by us through it 
all , or move on to 

other things. Nonetheless, 
throughout our six years at Sco­
tus, fnends inevitably play a fun­
damental part in our lives. 

Robbie Diederich, 12 
----&----
Heather Van Ackeren, 11 

"We have been best friends 
for two and a half years. 
We've had a lot of fun times 
together and we just seem to 
be happy everytime we're 
with each other." 

Friend..,hip~ 3 



TRIBUlfS 
Frank Sinatra ......... 1915-1998 
"Nobody's ever been a bigger star than me," this 
loved musician said , "This ' ll never end ." Sinatra 
won the hearts of millions during his career as an 
entertainer. 

Sonny Bono .. .. .. .. .. 1935-1998 
He will always be remembered as the shorter half 
of Sonny and Cher, belting out the lyrics to " I Got 
You Babe. " After the duo 's break-up in 1974, 
Sonny gained new status as a Congressman . 

Alan Shepard .. .. .. ... 1923-1998 
He took America to new heights as the first man 
to set foot upon our moon. Shepard launched a 
golf shot off the surface of the moon and , later, 
a successful career as a businessman . 

Linda McCartney ... 1941-1998 
As Paul McCartney's wife of 29 years, this couple 
shattered many of the public's views on celeb­
rity marriages. She was an acclaimed photog­
rapher and an animal rights activist before breast 
cancer took her life . 

4 

~(J)I ~ '\J "+-I 
m c o ~ c a _g .2 ~-
E >- .o o 0 -~ +- +- :.-. 
o 0> o Q) c E U) c _" 
co c \J \J 0 <D <D <D ~; 
~om ~:r:>\J 
0 E <D .__ o ·;;; O>c ·u E u --- v, 
U) -- ._ -- 2 ~ 0 Q_ ~ ::J = ~ J2 -~ '+- J (/) 0.... 0 
~<D._o CU> .>- >-
+-'ti<Do <DOQ)C~U) 
~ -8 o_o o ~0 E > ·a :C g 
...J :t: 0 0 +- +- --
..Oc..c3::J :..cU)(i)U)E 
U)o co +-t-U) 0 - <D 
- U)<D .,._ ·..c- 0 I Q5 - ~ 0 
Q_ c -~ c +- 0 '+- 'ti -~ \J 
-- o a> -- ~ ~ o o m m c 
55 -~ g c z § ~ E E Q5 E 
~(/) o2 °D o o~£LO 

Year in Review 

..cc ­U) -- 0 
=U)o 
0 0. --
E E E 
<D 0 <D 
\Jo..c 
ill a> o 

-~ -§ 0 
-- -- \J E Q c 
m+­
U>t;O ­·s -- c ._ 0 c 0 
Ot::O\J 
C<D't;::J 
0 +- -- (/) 
0 \J c c 
·;::: <D 0 -­
<D 0> ..c +­
E <D a> c 
~ 0 ~ g_ 

1. Basketball great, Michael Jordan, retires. 2.Furby Frenzy! The newest trend 
in children's toys. 3.Chicago Cub, Sammy Sosa congratulates St. Louis Cardi­
nal, Mark McGwire. 4.The new $20 bill arrives, featuring many security features 
to prevent counterfeiting. S.The Infamous Monica Lewinsky dress. 6.Evangelist, 
Jerry Falwell claimes the purple Teletubble, Tinky-Winky, promotes homosexual­
ity. 7 .The nation's eyes all turned to Bill and Hillary during the Lewinsky scandal. 



Poll 1 Wha t wa s the r--------------,3 
* 74% -- The Columbine High Schooll o 
shooting in Littleton , Colorado. Dylan1 (/) 
Klebold and Eric Harris barged into theirt r+ 

school armed with guns and home-1 3 
made pipe bombs. Fifteen people,l ~ 
including the two gunmen, lay deadl 3 
when SWAT teams were finally able te>t ~ 
enter the school. 1 QJ 

* 26% -- The crisis in Kosovo. In a con-: ~ 
troversial move, NATO decided to use

1 force in their peace-keeping missions
1 
~ 

in Kosovo. They bombed Serbian forces 1: 
as well as many buildings thought to bel (!) 
key military outposts. Unfortunately,: 
many other civilian buildings were mis-

1 
~ 

takenly bombed including a hospital. I ~ 

L--------------~~ 

TRIBUTfS 
Lloyd Bridge .......... 1913-1998 
"If you're doing something you really love, you can do 
it forever," he once said, and he truly lived that way. 
Bridges will always be remembered for his work in vari­
ous movies such as Airplane! 

James Earl Ray ......... 1928-1998 
Although he confessed to shooting Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr. as the civil rights leader stood onthe balcony of 
a Memphis motel in 1968, he later spent 30 years of life 
trying to prove his innocence. When he died of liver 
failure, Ray still had 70 years of his sentence to serve. 

Phil Hartman ........... 1948-1998 
He will be forever remembered as the actor who de­
picted Bill Clinton in various Saturday Night Live 
sketches and for his minor roles in more than 15 mov­
ies. Then, one night in late May, his third wife, Brynn, 
killed him in a murder-suicide. 

Joe DiMaggio ...... 1914-1999 
He holds the record for the longest hitting streak in the 
history of baseball. He died of a disease that killed him. 



BECAUSE I I M 

ftHhou9h w~ ar~ r~quir~d to w~ar 

uniform>, 5tud~nt5 at Scotu5 5tiU ~~t 

th~ir uniqu~n~55 >hin~ throu9h what 

th~y choo5~ to w~ar out5id~ of 

5choo~ or on tho>~ ~xcitin9 j~an5 

day>. Wh~th~r it b~ throu9h ~xp~n -

5iv~ nam~ brand appar~~ or di5count 

thrift >tor~ c~othin9, 5tud~nt5 ~xpr~55 

th~ir individuaWy in an ~c~~ctic ar ­

ray of fa>hion . 

4hrou9h th~ir thrivin9 5~n5~ of 

f a>hion, or ~ack th~r~ of, 5tud~nt5 

u5~d a p~~thora of diff~r~nt 5ty~~5 

to hi9hH9ht th~ir app~aHn9 f~atur~5 

and hid~ oth~r5. What~v~r th~ 5ty~~, 

~ach Scotu5 5tud~nt ha5 th~ir own 

~ook, th~ir own form of ~xpr~55ion 

that ~~t5 th~m 5tand out in th~ ~v~ry­

day >~a of khaki and whit~. 

Where do you shop? 

- Do you shop in town or out of town? 

Amy .El.: ir~~~~J"JY"I • Sj 
---- C. 

A '"iR..TJl. T~ i cl~ . 8 

This shows the typical style of 
the junior high students . Many 
students shop at local clothing 
stores such as The Buckle and 
Maurices while others travel to 
other cities to find their style . 

---c.----

-0 80o/o said both. 16o/o said just out of town. 4o/o said just in town. 
0.. 

6 Trends 

What is your favorite store? 

*Abercrombie and Fitch 
*GAP 
*Old Navy 
*American Eagle 

*Maurices 
*Buckle 
*Nebraska Sports 
*JCPenny 



Sr::;',,!1 ;.al:J.J! 7.. 10 ,Ja~.XZ r·;ir.;.::JJ!1a. 1~~ 
--------- 11 --::-::------:--:--------::---::-:--
Y:atie r;"!:'CID(::;'"!:'~:3, 10 11e~:a::! r~irrr~1. 10 
Abercrombie and Fitch, The GAP, J.Crew and Eddie 
Bauer clothing could often be spotted gracing the 
fashion scene of Scotus . Students had to travel 
out of town to find these brands of apparel. 
On the other hand, many students could be seen 
wearing trift store clothing, often clad with vintage 
dresses and plaid pants . "I just wear whatever I feel 
like putting on in the morning ... if it matches, then 
great," said senior Courtney Mimick, who often 
shopped at vintage stores . Again, for the most part 
sudents mostly had to travel out of town to achieve 
this look. 
Whatever the style, the good ol' trusty pair of 
jeans remained constant with all students. 

1~1f.._(--'IJ"QYl II 1 r (--'"t'C l 0 
Jr.)c.~ ... ~ ... _,_j.._, J .... .. ..; , _,_ 

--------- 11 ----------

Trend 7 



Do you have a stupid human trick? 
~r-----------------------, 
_ 55o/o claimed to have some sort of freakish 
Q talent. Some examples included were: 
0.. *Clapping with one hand 

*Twisting into a human pretzel 
*Flipping eyelids inside out 
*Being able to fly 
*Drinking soda through nose 
*Sticking toe in eye sockets 

The other 45o/o are boring. 

L-----------------------~ Electrical Contractor Marlin 
Frauendorfer President-Owner 

arley's Electric 
l:::::::=::== Inc. ==:::::!1 

2164 3rd Ave Columbus NE 68601 
402-564-8614 BUS 402-564-6738 
HOME 402-564-7376 FAX 

8 ick and Wrong 

Scott Zegar, 11 

Jeremiah Grell, 11 

Becky Miller, faculty 

Anonymous 



I can't believe you just did that ... 
Robbie Diederich, 12 Kari Kunneman, 12 Lynn Weeder, 7 

S I C K 

W R 0 N 6 
i u ·~J wall~.). the ~.JtG-ieYtt~.J a~·e t: le~.J~.Je-1 :TIOT_( .... h; w aYIYta ~.Jer:::?.. Yot"t lrYtO';v. vha u 

, i t- h c0 ,.., p -T r__..,.,,:- r -·n i CJT- (--' !..::> ,-1 -4 -4 i L'- L.-~o·l"t-. o-r -t-.1_-. i , __ 11;: . 
" -L-...J ... l. •=> .Ll.:. J ~ _,.._ ,Y _t. ....... _._ ... -t. _, ••• c-~ .... A ...... _._ .. :> .... -- ..... - l.-- (-:-..., 

tr_"t~'binf::: talent~.J. I:t the .John Htir;he~.J T~Nho lrYtOW~.J. yot"t :nay be one of the 
cla~.J~.J ic. The B~·eal~fas :- ClGt . the -1; ~.Jt i:1~:::t"t i~.Jhe-1 1 ew-; ho ·~.3 -1 i~.J~:::r_"t~.J :- ir-1~~ 
character ,John Be:t-ler ~.Jtate~.J ".Ev- taler-1:- i~.Jpictti~'e-ihe~·e. O~·pe~·hap~.J 

e~·yone can -lo ~.Jomethin~:::." I~.J that yoG a~·r::: one o1 the clo~.Jet ca~.Je~.J who 
t~·Ge? T ell. we thot"t~~ht ~.Jo an-i an-i i~.J a~.Jhamc -1 of thei~· tale:tt. "If I 
~.Jo we ~.Jet ot"tt on o:te of the mo~.Jt in­
te~·e~.Jtin~::: Qt"te~.Jt~.J of ot"t~' h; ~:::}1 ~.Jchool 
ca~·ee~·: the qr_"te~.Jt to fin-1 the -li~.J­
cn;L~t;,,IT !..::ly-l-4 -4 l <.~t-T;hlYliY f-.!..::>l(!Ylt~.J ot~ 
~..J_,.,....., _._ .... ·t:.J CL ... A ....__._,...,... U-".)..... -L.o. t:.J -CL -- ..._ 

the .:J :-t"t-len :- bo-ly. 
.Eve~·yt:o-ly ha~.J one. YoG l~:tow, 

t-hc.t t-h ir11.r t-he~ t- ':-OT( -. ·ypc. c~t- i ( (--' ir1 t-hp u .... l.CL u ... l. ... t:.J u ... l.CLu ,y - .J'-- ..... CL _,v_..._ J-' ........... u ... l._, 

mi:rTo~· but only t::r·cal~ ot"tt at ~a~·­
tie.:J o~· a~.J ar-t ice-b:r·ealu::~· . 

show people. they'll thi:tl~ I'm a 
+~1''(-'-'c.lr "':-oT- cc.,- r- ':-or--.•cr-.... 1+~ r.rh i lr-.J... ..... __..c.l.. lr.., ,1 _i •. ."JCL ,Y u\.) ,1 _t.. ..... ,...:; _._.._..L. -v .... l.-'--"- ~ 

.,.,.,.,c.( i (' l YJIY ':""OT -..,., L' -.•c. YJITP. !..::> ·0 i i i - i ( -><..' _t-' ..... C L J v _._ _, -'- ... ._ t: .J ._ y - t..... .. :; -....J ..... C L ...... t: .J _, l L ...._ _.... _._ v -'- .,... .. :; 

:tir;ht afte~· :~i~:::ht. 
Get OT_(t ~J1(~~·e l Show yot"t~' valeY! :-: 

non •t- hp !..::> L'h CIT (--' .-4 1~'0"~'' ; i (..' "~''T -1 ,- OT -... , 
~..1 ...... OoJ 1<- _, C!.. .. :J ... l.C~ ... _,,..... ...... _._v _._ .. :) v ..... _t. ...... ,} _(.._ 

f~·eal~i~.Jh impe~·fection~.J ~hat mal~e 
r-c (-'-'Xt--.•c.o-y•-4 ;,,,!..::ll''':- hr,.,.,c.r1 hpir11.rc _t .. :; _, - u ..... C-L ..... \.,...~ .._ ... CL ..... ,y .._ L-lll.:.C.l.. ...... J....,. _, _._ .... ·t:..J .. :; . 

ick and Wrong 9 



Ii,avorite Picks 
I 

' 

rvmusicrv 

rvmoviesrv Billboard Hits 1983 
Poison (Greatest Hits) 

Barenaked Ladies (Live) 
Varsity Blues (Soundtrack) 

Van Morrison (Greatest Hits) 
Bangles (Best of the Bangles) 

Monster Ballads/Monsters of Rock 
Liz Phair (Whitechocolatespaceegg) 

The Beetles (1962-1966 & 1967-1970) 
Madonna (The Immaculate Collection) 

Counting Crows (August & Everything After) 
Tom Petty & the Heartbreakers (Greatest Cursed Hits) 

Dave Matthews Band (Before These Crowded Streets) 
Abba Pater (GeHing JiggyWith Johnny "The Master" P. XXIII) 

( 

(/) 
Q) 

E co 
~ 
0 
Q) 
LJ .... 
> 

( 

There's Something About Mary 
10 Things I Hate About You 
Saving Private Ryan 
Never Been Kissed 
You've Got Mail 
Meet Joe Black 
City of Angels 
Armageddon 
Pleasantville 
Varsity Blues 

GO 

rvRadiorv 
92.3 
92.9 
96.1 
98.5 
99.9 
101.1 
101.9 
102.7 
104.1 
104.5 
106.7 

--~---

Although the media cen­
ter remained locked for a 
portion of the school year, 
Mrs. Cathy Podliska soon 
came to the rescue and 
opened it for student use 
(usually). 

Are you worried about Y2K? p 
0 
L 
L 

1 OOo/o said they were not afraid 
of the effects of the Y2K computer 
bug. 

What do you fear will happen? 

Most people thought there would be 
minor power outages, but no 
catastrophies would occur. 

Y2K Computer Bug 

I 0 Multi-Media 

5 



POLL 6 
... -----, 
lvcR: 
I 
I 100% 
I 
I . 
• lV. 

I 
I 100% 

I 
lCD Player: 
I 
I 100% 
I 
ltape Player: 
I 
I 52% 
I 

:Diskman: 

I 
I 84% 
I 
IWalkman: 
I 
I 84% 
I 
:computer: 

I 98% I 
I 
I Internet/E-Mail: 
I 
I 78% 
I 
IDVD: 
I 
I 12% 
I 

:Minidisk: 

I 
4% I 

I 
IVideo Games: 
I 
I 82% 
I 
L-----.J 

~ 
::T 
0 
::T 
Q) 
en 
~ 
::T 
Q) 
r+ 
•"\) 

Kayla VanDyke, 9 
g 

Kari Mroczek, 9 

Sometimes we may feel like 
screaming and beating our 
heads against the computers in 
frustration, but with the four dif­
ferent computer labs in our 
school always being full, that's 
inevitable. 

Miscellaneous 

s 

Whether we realize it or not, as teens of 

the nineties, we have become dependent 

upon various means of electronic devices for 

entertainment. Each day we all use a vari­

ety of multimedia in order to get things done 

or just have fun. You watch television or lis­

ten to a CD before going to school. Perhaps 

later in the day you make a quick trip to the 

Media Center (provided it's open) and pull 

up www.hotmail.com to check your e-mail. 

You watch TV again at night or maybe a 

movie. If you have a computer with Internet 

access on it at home (as many people do), 

you could surf the net and check out infor­

mation on your favorite music group or ac­

tor. Many students enjoy playing elaborately 

animated video games on a Sony Playstation 

or Nintendo 64. And most of us always have 

some sort of music playing in the background 

during all of this. 
Whatever the form, we have become a 

culture of media fanatics, but that is not nec­

essarily negative. Technology is a good 

thing, so embrace it. 

Multi-Media I I 



Tania French, 12 

All work and no play does not make an excep­
tionally happy student body. Luckily, we have found 
ways to have fun while in school as well as out of school. 
Junior high students do not yet have the privilege of 
being able to drive from one destination to another, so 
they are forced to pick an activity for the evening and 
go with it. As we grow 
older and begin to dis-
cover the wonderful 
world that is high 
school, we are able to 
partake in many dif-
f e r e n t activites per 
night at many dif-
ferent lo- cations. 
This gen- eration 
upperclassmen have found meeting places at many 
different locations, the most popular being Shepard's 
Staff. Some students choose to go to the town's new 
youth center, 
The Mirage. 

Jamie Puetz, 12 Cora Hegemann, 12 
-------------&-----------------

Ashley VanDyke, 12 

Amber 
Chatman, 8 

"lj)' 3trj St 
~ .ok.Jrri::us ~l ~{) Amanda Trofholz, 11 
~<b 0/"Yl ")4-:)-22~2 

olumbu Bank 
>2 2_'7 

AND TRUST COMio'.A.NY @ 

12 tudent Life 



Josh Rickert, 10 Nate Tenopir, 11 
-- & -

Jeremiah Grell, 11 

Matthew Bohr, 8 

Lynn Weeder, 7 Polly Pillen, 7 

Laura Dolezal, 7 

2021 E. 23rd St 
Columbus NE 68601 

FLEX co 
402-562-6131 FAX 402-562-6054 

tudent Life 13 



Throughout the ages, society has 
placed certain labels on members 
of each gender. Men should be 
tough, strong and dominating. 
Whereas women are thought of as 
dainty, passive waifs. These stereo­
types, however, may be proven 
false when examining different 
members of each gender. Today's 
woman may be strong, muscular 
and able to perform many of the 
tasks normally thought of as "men's 
work." While men may be subser­
vient, artistic, and sensitive. Stu­
dents at Scotus generally do not fit 
into the molds that society expects 
them to ... oh wait ... yes we do. But 
here are some examples to prove 
otherwise. Those pictured are 
brave enough to break the mold 
and behave exactly the way they 
want to. 

Senior Keri Brichacek tackles ninth grader MaHhew Bahr in the hall­
way during Activity period. Physical aggression plays a part in many 
females' personalities, even though it is generally thought of as a 
masculine trait. 

Junior Michelle Moser fights for a ball during a game against Fre­
mont Bergan. Scotus' girl's athletics is anything but passive. The girls 
endured bruises, sprains and torn ligaments throughout their many 
seasons. 

Junior Lacey Wozny yells at an underclassman during a stu-co sponsored tape dance. Although men 
may generally be more loud, women can often be a lot more mean. 

14 Feminine 



above: Senior Class Presi­
dent Adam Cremers 
shows his purple dyed hair 
at prom. Boys around 
school could often be 
seen with dyed hair in 
various colors, usually of 
the blonde variety. 

-;::=:~......__~,_.. above left: Senior Matt 
Kaspar applies make-up 
for his One-Act play. 
Kaspar had some trouble 

~ljii finding the right shade. 

above: Juniors Sean O'Neill, Brad SMART~ TAN 
Balak and Andy Skarka dance to-
gether. Many men do not dance TAN WITH US!!! 
because they think it isn't manly, at Come in for a quick 
Scotus, however, this is not the case. tour and reCieve 
left: Some junior and senior boys 1 free tanning se ~ion 
are caught in a rare moment of 
bonding at a tape dance. Men are 
most always taught to hide their 
feelings and not show affection to 
other men. Women, on the other 
hand, do not have as tough of a 
time showing fellow women how 
they feel . 

Smart Tan 
3215 22nd St Columbus NE 
402-564-T AN2(8262) 
(new tanners only-under 18 must 
have parental consent) 

Masculine 15 



16 



0 
-n 
3 
~ 
3 
0 , 
-· 
~ 
(f, 

17 



• 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

The beginning. · .. 



... and the end 
of 

UHO(R[LASSM(H 

••••••••••••••• • • • 



.,..he ::eventh gra ers beg1r 
the year eager to be a 
part of the S:otus stu 
dert body. ""hey are 
eam1ng what 1t IS ~~ e to be 
nvo ved r stunent act v1 
t es, and a so beg nn ng to 
OtfYI new rendsh ps that 

w ast a et1me. ""hs IS 
wn the Seventh Graders 
are enpy ng the start o~ 
a new beg nn ng. 

Aerts, Ryan 
Ames, Ryan 

Anderson ,Whitney 
Baker, Shaylene 
Becher, Whttney 

Bernt, Damelle 
Boeding, Angela 

Bogus, Kyle 

Booth, Natalie 1"~~"" •111111!1111• 
Borowiak, Melissa 

Bruegger, Jeri 
Cheloha, Kelly 
Coan, Canice 

Cruikshank, Maria 
Curtis, Derek 

Deturk, Sally 
Ditter, Scott 

Dolezal, Laura 
Dyer, Anthony 

Edwards, Brittany 
Euteneuer, Jacob 

Foltz, Ashley 

Frauendorfer, Nicole 
Gdowski , Elizabeth 

Goodall , Shane 
Grubaugh, Eric 

Guenther, Dylan 
Hanus, Lori 

Harsh, Taylor 
Heimann, Dominic 

Held, Joseph 
Henggeler, Scott 

Hoeft, Jessica 
Hollinrake, Adam 

Hopkins, Tyler 
lngemansen, Michael 

Ingram, Katie 
Jackson, Stacia 

~· Cornerstone Keiter, sarah 
,. •ANK Kelly, Laura 

S19 ......... . '0 ., ". Nf 48461 

20 ndercla smen 

SeveHfh Grade luHches 
Good vs . Bad 

/.) Rvnzas /.) Beef Stew 
2J ~icken Nvgget s 2.) Sal1sbvry Steak 
3.) ~i l 1 3.) BBQ on a Bvn 
Lj.) Jello and Crackers Lj.) ~eese Pizza 



Wangler, Chelsea 
Weeder, Lynn 
Wozny, Julie 
Zach, Wesley 
Zywiec, Abb1 

Korg1e, Robert 
Knngs, Amanda 
Knngs, Matthew 
Kucera, Kelsey 
Kuehler, Dann 
Kunneman, Kelsey 

Kwapnioski . Angela 
Levos Barbara 
Malicky, Bnan 
Marler, Kadie 
Marxsen, Nichola 
McCoy, Kailey 
M1cek, Andrea 

____ _. M1elak Michael 

Morrison , Kelli 
Nagengast, Katy 
Naught1n, Mary 
Peetz, Allyson 
Peetz, Kathryn 
Pelster, Grant 
Pfeifer, Cole 

Pillen, Polly 
Prohaska, Blake 
Riley, Zachary 
Roundtree, Crystal 
Sahs, Nicholas 
Schaecher, Michael 
Scholz, Jonathon 
Schumacher, Mandi 

Setlje, Laura 
SetiJe, Lindsay 
Siegel , Jeffrey 
Sobotka. Sarah 
Soulliere. William 

~ Stamm. Just1n 
• Steinbeck, Dustin 

Ste1ner, Tara 
Svoboda, Amanda 
Ternus, Sarah 
Thompson, Chels1e 
Torczon, Kyle 
Trofholz, Chad 
Underwood, Carla 
Vyhlidal , Jenna 

e\enth Grade 21 



he ::econd yea or the 
ass o-f 2003 at Swtus 

J~"oves to be an e c t ng 
:me. 1 '11S year stJ ents 
~re Ma ng the coMmit 
11ert to be Sa tho 1c, as 

Eighth Grade 
1\tlugs 

he ta e part 1r Cor r 
Y1at1or. "'"he a~ are abe 

show the1r act ng 
~1?1 t es In Mrs. vOhn:::on' s 

1-=v~w.:n ana Drama c ass. 
o theseactvt1esare 

Jrepanng them or the 
.hal enges awa t1ng therr 
1e t year, 1r h1gh schoo . ~v1ng doVvrJ 

oe Mela , aryn etter, ard asey S va er.10 
mov ng 0\'..fl to the serJ or Sf'A-t JOn wr e the sertiOr 
g "":J are Jt home preoav-ng .rc "'ti'Je homec.orr rg 
dance that even nCJ. 

Abegglen. Brooke 
Arp, D1ana 

Augustme, Jonathon 
Avery. Jason 

Baker, N1cholle 
Bayer, Anthony 
Becher, Dustin 

Becker, Scott 

Bowns, Bradley 
Up Close Chatman, Amber 
a~b p d Cleary, Em1ly 
VV f'"' 7 an Connolly, Thomas 

JE.rlr -~'er Sa ett EISenmenger, Tonya 
Ellmgson, Amy 

show thew t:nena?h p EngqUISt, Ashley 

at a loca dance. 

..... ~--
1 c K o n fun e r a l H o m e. In c. 

~--Old. --~NII-Cil .. C!l ,._ .. ~ 
Uo!J.... a.a;......, a-..... .. 

22 Eighth Grade 

Fry, Cody 
G1ustra, Joshua 
Gre1ner, Shelby 

Hall, N1cholas 
Hanus. Tiffany 

Heesacker Ashley 

Jablonski, Ryan 
Janky, Cathenne 
Johnson. Andrea 
Johnson. Jess1ca 

Johnson, Pam 
Karsk. Jocelyn 

Top~ Weekettd 
Activities 

1. f aity with friends .. 89/o 
2. flay and Wat ch Spoits .. 6% 
3. Watch T.V. and movies .. 3% 
4. Sleep .. 1% 
5. flaystation .. 1% 



Where's Mr. R1ght 

Brvur e Alx:gg en hac; 
her arr>" wa1t1ng -"or Mr. 
f?1ght to -"·t nto.(ngrt) 

WO-MAN 
~hese 8tr grade 
boys try to ta e 
the mear1ng o-" 
wstume day to 
the next eve . (e-"t) 

Roewert , Tyler 
Rogers, Robert 
Romberg, Joshua 
Roundtree. Mochelle 
Sacke«. Jennofer 
Schademann , Jared 
Scheuth. Jonathan 

Wurdonger, Mokayla 
Zabawa, Tara 
Zach, Jonathan 
Zadona, Mochael 
Zarek, Megan 
Zegar, Ryan 

Kelly. Shane 
Ke«er. Taryn 
Khmes. Mochaela 
Kluever, Joshua 
Knapp. Holly 
Kobus. Nocole 
Kozak. Cryslal 
Kra1ocek, Sara 

Kranz. Nocole 
Krzyckl . Jordan 
Lux. Crystal 
Mahoney. Chros 
Maul, Lauren 
Melhger, Joshua 
Mocek, Stephen 
Moelak, Nocole 
Noedbalsko , Ross 

Schwank, Anthony 
Sliva. Kasey 
Soulloere, Nock 
Staroscik. Craog 
Starzec. Gona 
Steoner, Mokayla 
Stenger, Ashley 
Swantek, Jared 
Swoboda, Kathleen 

T1ra. V1ctor 
Tooley, Jacob 
Tworek, Mochael 
Vavrocek, Angela 
Voochoosko, Amanda 
Weonand, Tyler 
Welker, Ma«hew 
Wemhoff. Wade 
Wock, Adam 

EYE PHYSICIANS =::=~,., 
<I> COLUMBUS. PC. ·~,:~~OJ: 

Jtat•""-'·C........,,. ... ,~ 
(402) 563·3686 • (800) 322·5812 

Eighth Grade 23 



Thee- ass o 2002 are 
e per enCing a who e rew 
word as they enter high 
::chao . ot 011 o the 
f eshmer rece1ve fu s zed 
oc ers tr s year, rut the 
get the ooportun ty to 
belong to new orgar:iZCl-
t ons and go to ::choo 
dances. ~ hey are a sa abe 
to ma e same dec1s1ons on 
the c asses the w ta e. 
The reshr1en are JUSt 
beg nn ng the high :x:.hoo 
eye e. 

Adelman, Michael 
Ames, Kathleen 

Anderson , Meghan 
Aschoff, Blake 
Bahr, Matthew 

Bargmann, Carrie 
Beiermann, Gale 

Be1ermann, Nathan 

Beller, Lori 
Bender, Natasha 

Bergland, Amy 
Bernt, Meghan 

Bierman, Cheryl 
Birkel , Blake 

Birkel , Joshua 

Brezmski, Andrea 
Brooks, William 
Buell, Gregory 

Cattau, Eric 
Cielocha, Amanda 

Engquist, Jason 
Fisher, Angela 

Girls Night OJt 
'1ff:e res .3n "' er p a C.J t 

wthout thec: .... ysat VIa aya Ylu: 's 
I'JOt...se. 

IL.:..---Jl'1..-...L-..J 

Gablenz, Kelly 
Gray, Kari 

Gre1ner, Colby 
Gubbels, Karen 

Gutierrez, Andrew 
Hadland, Dan 

Hall , Eric 
Hotovy, Robert 

lngemansen, Stephen 
Janicek, Janelle 

Jarecki, Ryan 
Johnson, Joshua 

Karges, Sarah 
- Kaspar, Natalie 

24 ndercla. smen 

Karger, Pat 
Korth, Katie 

Kotrous, Kyle 
Kresha, Jenn1fer 

r up ~ reachers 
1. Mr. Brockhaus 
2. Mr. McGill 
3. Mrs. Cox 
4. Miss fape 
5. Mr. f etersen 



Krings, Natalie 
Kroenke, Emily 
Krzycki. Jenny 
Kudron , Matthew 
Luby, Carol ine 
Marler, Tom 

McGu1re Colleen 
McPhillips, Andrew 
Micek, Jillian 
Micek, Makayla 
Mimick, Rachael 
Mlinar, Tim 
Mornson, Jennifer 

------' Mroczek, Kari 
Olmer, Brandi 
Owens Anthony 
Pekny, Cra1g 
Peterson, Matt 
Pile , Meghan 
Rogers, Christopher 
Schmidt, Lindsay 

Schornack, Abby 
Schure, Ashley 
Scribner, Heather 
Settje, Sara 
Siegel, Tim 
Skarka, Matthew 
Soulliere. Bob 
Starostka, Shawn 

Staub, Jacob 
Svatora, Tammy 
Sw1erczek, Adam 
Torczon, Dana 
Torczon, Kenny 
Van Dyke, Kayla 

Not Pictured 

Wangler, Melissa 
Weeder, Nicole 
Wemhoff, Wesley 
Wolff, Zachary 
Zoucha, Sheena 
Zywiec, Nicholas 

Jessica Verba 

r • '~>ri<b I 

Freshmen 25 



SophoMore year ~.ff(IS to 
be ar 1n t?etween year, W'th 
theonee cept10r r 

ga1n ng the new freedorr 
to dnve. Many of the 
~phomoresa~ are 
faced w1th the dreaded 
S{Jeech c ass. A though 
th1s year ~s to ast 

S~ph~M~,.e 
Mb'S T up ID UreaM 

Cars 

orever new beg1nn1ngs are 
~on on the way. 

Albers, Megan 
Atchinson , Matthew 
Augustine, Joshua 

Salak, Jonathan 
Becher, Tyson 

Beiermann, Anthony 
Benda, Jesse 

Blair, Kristin 

SGly1ng Good bye 
no:::e S'Jphomores r1dther tm:ether one 

ast t Me to wiSh Matt At;( h nsor r-oo~ 
on the move. 

Boeding, Luke 
Boesch, Cory 
Bolte, Maggie 

Bougger, Melinda 
Buettner, Christa 

Cimpl , Megan 
Cremers, Kathryn 

Dowd, Kayla 
Engel , Molly 

Engelbert, Sarah 
Foltz, Angela 

Fritz, Amanda 
Fry, Travis 

Gannon, Ella 

EdwardJones 
Andy J. Arkfeld Tom Bertsch 
2601 llth S ~ Box %1 

Gerhold, Tom 
Gipfert, Nicolas 

Hadcock, Rebecca 
Hanus, Melinda 

Harsh, Justin 
He1mann, Philip 

Columbus. NE 6 601 Columbu • I'E 68601 
Bus 402-563·3115 Bus 402-564-1331 

26 ndercla men 

I. /g6g Pinto - Harsh 
2. My Bike - Recek 
3. Hot Pink El Camino - Laudenklos 
L-1 . Cariboo with Neon Lights- Fry 
5. Brown Boat - Cmpl 
6. Barbie Convertible - Engel 
7. Oscar Meyer 'Weiner Truck - Rickert 
g. Anything I do not pay for Schnteder s 
g. Pink Limo - Becher 
/0. The Jon Balak caddy - Stachura 



ENERGY 
..,..h~ phot""O~"e g ~"S 
d1~ Cl.) the r 1nteres lnCJ 
dJnc1ng technques wh 
movng to thebe...:3t Cit 
hornecom tllJ. 
( e""t) 

Heiser, Anne 
Hopkins, Christopher 
Janicek, Laura 
Ketter, Tory 
Klug-Brehm, Amy 
Kosch, Jeff 

Maul, Leslie 
Mielak, Aaron 
Morris, Luke 
Morris, Megan 
Paprocki, Jam1e 
Pillen, Brock 
Podraza, Andy 

Schwank, Angela 
Sobotka, Jason 
Spies, Eric 
Stachura, Nicole 

Kudron, Cade 
Kwapnioski , Craig 
Labenz, Seth 
Laudenklos, Tamara 
Liss, Kendra 
Malicky, Nathan 
Marxsen, Rhonda 
Matteo, Joseph 

Pritchard, Lindsey 
Puetz, Joseph 
Recek, Zachary 
Rickert, Josh 
Schademann, Lindsey 
Schmidt, Melissa 
Schnieders, Kendra 
Schure, M1chael 

,__.__,_I Swanson, Lori 

--------
Swanson, Sara 
Swantek, M1chael 

Torczon, Derek 
Tworek, Amanda 
Tworek-Hofstetter, Miriam 
Vanek, Kari 
Wachal, Christopher 
Wessel, Kara 
Wondercheck, Kristin 

ophomore '27 



The c,ass of 2CXXJ IS 
eagerly prepanng for the1r 
:::enor year. ACT tests, 
and col,eges are fre­
quently on the m1nd. Now 
grades and class ran are 
start1ng to be of Impor­
tance. hlother new expe­
nence was the attending 
of the1r f1rst Prom. The 
Jun1ors are almost at the 
end of the hgh school 
ladder. 

I am a Shamrock W ARRJOR 

Adelman, David 
Ames, Nicholas 

Avery, Justin 
Balak, Bradley 

Behle, Nicholas 
Beiermann, Mandy 

Beran, Dawn 
Bierman, Kelly 

Sa"'a E Cl•'.XJr, f\rlg1e Snernex, Sav-a 
De T ur. , clr Aaron K: raJICEX show that 
tiJey red y , now the r:JeJ:1n1t1or oJ: schoc 
sp1nt. 

Birkel, Casey 
Bogus, Kasey 

Bonk, Kelly 
Brock, Andrew 
Burbach, Robb 
Cerny, Jeremy 

Chatman, Jessica 

Citta, Joseph 
Czapla, Derek 

Deturk, Sara 
Dolezal , Lynn 
Dvorak, Dan 
Edison, Sara 

Euteneuer, Joseph 

Fehringer, Timothy 
Foreman, Benjamin 

German, Maija 
Grell , Jeremiah 
Gubbels, David 

Henggeler, Melinda 

EJG-ff BALL???? 
Dav1e1 Adernan 
concentrates 
hard on h1s poo 
game, wondenng f 
he has a chance oJ: 

Hinze, Eric 
lngemansen, Andrew 

Jakub, Jonathan 
Janky, Brian 

Jarecki, Travis 

---,-~~------~ rna• ng a shot. 

Ulp's Cottonwood Pub 
1603 23rd St. 

Columbus, NE 68601 
Noon Lunch~s 

28 Underclassmen 

r op 7 thi)1gS to do IM 
Study Hail 

1. Listen to Nick Ernesti talk to 
himself 
2. Freeze .. (we do not have a 
heater .. that works) 
3. Eat candy smuggled in by the 
Japanese mafia. 

. Enhance my mind by reading 
Stephen King novels. 

Go to the Library and eat food 
Bonnie. 

6. lrying to pry the nickel and 
dime off of the chalkboard and 
desk. 
7. Watch the clock. 



SHOW ME YOUR MOVES 
Jon Ja ut? rstru ts 
Manay B xerrar on a 

ance YYJOve, t;lur the 
rE>LA tape dar e. (photo 

... t) 

TALKING TABLE 
v..J~,;l' Beran awor 
?tr at-es 1-Jer or arr a '?r :;) 
t;l..;r nC:j cd ~· (photo r" rA'"'t) 

Johnson, Andrew 
Karsk Natasha 

Krajicek, Aaron 
Kroenke, Molly 
Kudron, Ce1sha 
Landholm, Katnna 
Levos, Jennifer 
McPhillips, Nicole 
Melliger, Shanna 
M1cek, Jane 

Moersen, Scott 
Morrison, Frances 
Moser, Michelle 
Mustard, Craig 
Naught1n, Sara 
Niedbalski , Matthew 
Nosal , Katie 

O'Day, Matthew 
O'Neill , Sean 
Pemberton, Amy 
Peterson, Sara 
Prokupek, Scott 
Sackett, Amanda 
Schumacher, Kristen 

r---llllllliiSiiiciilhui macher, Nicole 

Shemek, Ang1e 
Skarka, Andrew 
Sleddens, Timothy 
Sobota, Katie 
Soulliere, Tina 
Tarnick, Ryan 
Tenop1r, Nathan 

Trofholz, Amanda 
Van Ackeren, Heather 
Van Dyke, Travis 
Wemhoff, Lynn 
Wozny, Lacey 
Zach, Kristin 
Zegar, Scott 

• 
Hot Ears. Cool TrYats ...... 

bmilf -:::;.- ' 

Juniors 29 



1998-1999 Gerhold Award 
r s .> t-. t:.w ':! e: ~~ 

1shed awaro wae:; presented -~~ 
to Mr. or1 Sa yar-d. h1e:; 
award was d1stnbuted by 
the ate B Gerho d ard h1s 
w1-~=e Barbara re award s 
0 ven to ar outstand ng 
teac.;her who has wo ea at 
e.:1st 5 yeare:; r the C'.tJ um 
rus Catha c Schoo s Sys­
tern ot or was Mr. 
Sa ard g1ven the recogrl­
t nr, rut he a r::o rece ved 
1r ,('C() to be used for 
r t:::;( na redSJns and or 
t'1e betterYYJert o.c h s 
stu erts. 

Fac;ultg 
and1e Bernt 
R1ta Blanco 
Jul1e Bla.,cr 

Pat Brod,hau-. 
Kri-.tcn ox 

Ke' 1n Do,hon 
Jane Du.,el-\h.,fcldt 

Bonn1e E1k111C1cr 
Conmc Felger 

Bill Gannon 
Ed Gl>erlingcr 

nncttc Ha\h 
Cannen John ... on 

Kathy John-.on 

Claudia Ki.,cr 
Lmda Ko-.ch 
Kathy Kru-.c 

D1ane Kudron 
Joan Lahm 

Dan 1ahoncy 
Barb .... 1alicky 

Phyllt-, Matt 
hn-. McGill 

Becky Miller 
Jane Mlinar 

Stephamc Papc 
!\1ablc Pekarek 

30 Faculty 



Not Pictured 
Fr. Steve Emanuel 
E.J. Gardener 
John Schueth 

Bonnie Kreikemeier 
Merlin Lahm 
Tom Walding 

1€5 

Li.fe beyond 

•• 

Patti Salyard 
Tom Salyard 
Kelly Schaad 
Janet Tooley 
Betty Votava 
Vern Younger 

John Peter en 
Cathy Podh~ka 
Shirley Provance 
Gary Puett 
Jim Puetz 
Mar~ha Riley 
Randy 5aalfield 

Scot us 
Mo t tudent think there is some kind of unwritten rule that teachers work 

and that i all they do. Thi i not theca e, many of our teachers enjoy a variety 
of hobbi out ide of chool. M . Gardener, for example, enjoy the winter port 
of downhill kiing. When she i not kiing he enjoys road trips. Mr . Bernt like 
to read and, of cour e, loves to talk. Mrs. Blanco enjoys watching romantic 
movie with Miguel, but spends the majority of her time writing her thesis paper. 
Mrs. Kru e enjoy playing golf and reading when he is not bu y watching 
Stephanie play in one of her many game . 

All of the e teachers show u that there i life past the Scotu cia room, and 
that they really are normal people. 

Fac ulty 31 



J u N 

32 Junior High 

I 0 
Matt ~ r ng~, 1c Sahs, and at) Peetz show 
u 1t s good JUSt to be a d. tphoto e t) 

Wh2t h2ve you enjoyed most 2bout 
Scot us? 

"Vleet rr1 w f ena " J e 
" t av 1 th '?C:J VJe te-a 
M~ra ~VJaecrer 
"Gett ~Cl to e~t b ea .,.. ast schoo " 

R 

~ e J. Cheohr.~ 
" r av n(;] 4 tf1 nutes to t , between c ac::£:es" 
Pyar Ar1es 

Wh2t w2s the h2rdest 2djustment 
m2de 2t Scotus? 

" j uwe naJ r -J.s:ho z 
ry to t 1n" 0en Bruegger 

athroor1 brea s" Ash ey Fo tz 
tt ng thrown around by h1gh schoo 

guys" Dy an Gxnther 



H I 

AweStruck 
hdJ rofho z stand'S 1r ai'Ylalei'Ylert of th 

Hu3 er Stad 1um I'Yllnus h1s shorts.(phot 

~ c .vert'1 grao.ers ())either .t:o"' a :;how 
o.L. rCJ a c;y 'i)ent a:. P aW'l.,ee f? a r. 

1pr to above) 

What are you looking forward to in High 
S:hool? 

" 

What has been most challenging this 
year? 

"Aget?ra" Drew Papro 
"Eng sh" M: ay a Wurd1ng 
"Ma~ 1ng fnend " f?yan Zega 
"~ort " Nade Wernhof 

G H 

omesouton 

Summer Snapshot 
Sa y Deturl , • yrr ec.d x, and 
2tXa )oleza en oy soa g n t e 

ray:/. (p'10:o oeow) 

Junior High 33 



• 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

The beginning. · .. 



... and the end 
of 

ACADEMICS 

•••••••••••••••• • • • 



rt~~' 11 
NO 

PROBLEMS 
HERE 

lhroughout al Scotus stu 
dents' career~. ~ne subJect a ways 
se-ems to st r up quotients 1n the 
ha lway .... no, not lUSt Integers and 
m1 ed numbers, MATH. A fraction 
o students c_ou d be seen huddl1ng 
around the master o all 
equat1ons ... the ..,...1-92. Jun1or 1-ligh 
students dea t w1th clean1ng up the 
lowest o the ow ... Improper Frac­
tions. Freshmen Invested 1n Safe­
T compasses and protracters that 
the w1l cant nue to grow w1th and 
use for years to come. Sopho­
Mores watch 1n awe as Mr. Lahm 
gets up c ose and personal w1th the 
Quadratic Formula. Jun1ors ad­
vancelnthewmaths 1lsbywo 1ng 
w1th s1ne and cos1ne, and the1r cose 
fnends secant and cosecant. Wh1 e 

1na y, sum sen1ors meditated the 
deeper and mystenous mean1ngs of 
Guru Sa yard's denvat1ves 1n Calcu­
lus. 

Rodney!! 

~u~de~~0~f5 ~ftr1~a~ 5an~~heFfcYJn~~ 
cou t?e ~n da~ a ter day perc ea upon 
the am g11ty p~:.AIUrn. 
Overheads L1ght the Way 

G
f:CJht: Mr. Peter~r harest"heJov~of1 eor'letry With hi:, CI9SS. nS WltiJ all 
math stuaents, thiS c ass 1s obviously 
ertrusea. 
36 Academic 

rm Board 
Se 'W: 1-l,tr 1ra x c.1r J::'..&Jc.lr wor1s 
d1 gent on a r"latr oroberYJ. 



Bible Studies 
0e ow: Jr . .Jtf:1~t9 c:; wss~s the fores1grt 
c t the :.,/II? e Wltr rriS thea ogy c, aSS. 

M't 
BET'S ON 

GOO II 
P e 1g1or and Theo ogy c axes are the root 

o ourCatho rC !dent ty (Ou1z??). Whether t's 
Mo ey and h1s vast ::enes o "t-OSt In T me" 
re 1g ous videos, or another .j::r erd y drscu::s on 
by the 1ght of Mr. Overhead, v.;e a eam the 
1mportant r1e::sage of our F a1th. 

"Mr. Punchy' in the hou e. " 
-Waving the three-hole punch in the air 

"We will bum her later, Jerod, now let' an wer 
the que ti n. " 

-After ]erod Trouba asked if they could bum 
Katie Geilenkirchen for heresy. 

"It' ' courging at the Pillar'. ot 'of the pillar'. 
We're not beating the pillar, we're beating Je u." 

-After checking a Catholic ID Quiz. 

"When I ay, "That guy' a big a a hou e," I 
don't mean he' a 3 bedroom ranch ryle. I mean 
that he' , like, 6'3", 270." 

- Explaining the difference between figurative 
and literal language. 
"It' not ju t cau e Father like getting you 
wet ... although it i a cool ide effect. " 

- Explaining why we get sprinkled with Holy 
Water at mass. 

L----------------~ 
Father's Fnends 
f 10 d=t: Fr. Steve' ; Caus t he \-1ondey ana 
rrnas- t ,ei9Jrey on Mr. CJverhea . 

Studying the ·Good News .. 
eft: Mr.J ms:Jnsoreads t he"Good News" 
to her relig on cia$. 

Academic 37 



Sc~ionc~o: 
\ hether It be phys1ca , chet'Y11 
ca , blo10g1ca or earth; ~1ence 
~s a ormu a for 10n c un. AI 
students who brave the ha1 1s 
of S::otus w1l , as sure as the 
boil ng po1nt o Mercur_y, en 
counter two to four years o 
~~ent1f1c enl1ghtment. Jun1or 
h1gh 1eams about the phys1cal 
and 1fe ~1ences. Freshman 
are busy study1ng the maj­
est o mother earth wh1 e 
::ophmores get 1nto dissect­
Ing. Jun1ors can be heard 
chantlng,GiEM-15-TRY! Wh1 1e 
f1na y, sernorsaregravltatlon­
aly puled toward Phys1cs. 

Tho t\1•t:s: 
COME PAlNl ~'llH ME 
S::otus students have 
a w1de vanety of art 
classes to choose 
rom. Students m1nds 

are ~u pted and then 
f1red 1n the 1 n of ar­
tiStiC now edge. 
Draw1ng students 
eam the pnncp~es of 
~ etch1ng. The al::o 
understand that char­
coa s are not JUSt for 
gnl11ng anymore. All 
and a , art electives 
add a dab of color to 
the pa1ate of fun. 

3 Academic 

The DrClwing BoClrd 
PI ht: Mr . t0 f 1r .:;lf1'Y' r 

StrJV the correct tec'l 
n~ue. 

The Whole PICtUre 
Above: A~ tu~t, ~J;cole 
5:::numac ran ane MICei:­
a,scuss t 1r WO . 

r.......~-=:;;;..~--



l:nglish: OUR NPJIVE TONGUE 
f? anr ed up there With 
food, shelter and coth 
ng, Lng 1sh IS nuMber one 
w1th a . .Yh1 e students 
are at Scotus, the1r vo­
cabJ,anes soon begin to 
soar. .Yhen Sen1or year 
f1nally rol1s around a com­
mon statement beg ns 
to resound: AP, or not 
AP, that IS the quest1on. 

Spel ling Out L::lnguage 
hJ 'Vt:: Mr. Jr .A r' _,;,tr 
wa~ e Erg 1sh <-ass IS hard 
at woti or the r asstgrr 
vnent?. 

l=o1·oign l.nngungo: 
SPd ~'HAT? 

"~rechen S1e Deut::x.,h" and "xHabo E~ano " are 
both far111ar phra::es 1n the vo:::at:u ary o~ a I stu 
dents. By answenng e1ther,"Javo " or "S1 Senj r," 
we can d1St1ngu1sh a difference 1n preference, rut 
one truth st1l trans ates through: Language 1s 
MUE BIEN. In jUnior h1gh, studentsdawe 1n both 
anguages to get a good taste o each. Most JUn­
Ior h1gh students would agree that the::e lntroduc­
tor clas::es help them ma e a more 1nformed de­
CISIOn on wh1ch language they wou d 1, e to cont1nue 
w1th 1n h1gh school. Once students reach the h gh 
school evel they are required to conjugate two 
years of anguage. 
One On One Work 

P .... ~,: M '· ~r "'r.:>a 
Gerrr~an student trans ate 
senten es to~= na 9-'. 

-----------------------

1516 E . 23rd Street • Columbus. NE 68601 
4021564- 5081 • Fax: 4021564-5295 

cademic . 39 



ll1sinoss: SPELLS SUCCESS 
Genera y cq;ea 1ng, B.Js1 
ness 1S at the __ re o.c 
most post co ege ca­
reers. B.Js1ness c axes 
such as Genera B.Js1ness 
l and !! 1nc ude a p ethora 
o Mrs. Salyard cert1f1ed 
act1v1t es. A students 
rr1ay watch 1n amazement 
as Mrs. Matz ponders 
the f1ner po1nt of ac 
count1ng or W'tness Mr. 
Brae haus del1ver the 
prem1um stoc of eco­
nomics. 

SoCial Stud1es could be 
the broadest area of 
learn ng done at Sco­
tus. Beg1nn,ng by the 
ban s of the m1ghty 
\ orld-Gboo , stretch­
Ing over the treacher­
ous land of atlas exer­
Cises, and pass1ng 
through many years of 
Amencan History, you 
st1l get bac 1n t1me or 
another wild Geogra­
phy Bee. hether 1t be 
Mr. Brae haus' t1dbltS, 
Mr. Mahoney's zany 
puzzles o even Mr. 
Puetz's scholastiC 
boosts, Soc1a Stud1es 

40 Academics 

1ntngues the rr11nds of 
Scotus students 1 e 
l1tt,e e1se can. 



llcnno t:c~oncnnic~s KIOS, CAOO'YS. 

Bre.:Jth of Ufe 

·--~------. COOKIES, & 

,....----,,....------ Av v'f: JL; ~ ~ J 
r c,oos ass ~end "!:me 
n ..1 ~ "M a C£.JS'":IIOY'. 

MORE ••• 
Leam ng the 5 Is necessary to 
manage a hea thy hou~ho d 1s 
what th1s recipe J:or ~ccess IS 

a I about. Jun1or H,gh student~ 
beg n the 1r JOUrney through 
homema 1ng by m1x1ng together 
the favors of two exc1t1ng 
years oJ: F am1ly Con~mer Sc­
ences. In h,gh ::chao , students 
are g1ven the cho1ce of 
Parenting or Nutnt1on and 
Foods. 

11 
I 1:. 

LET'S GET PH.YSICAL 
••• EDUCATION 

In them nds o many Scotus students the etters 
"P. E." c_onjure up un1que 1r1ages. From runn1n~, J:t­
lng and even play1ng games most o th~ I'Yler-'1 J­
nes are rarefree happy thoughts. However, for 
S01'11e P. L. partiCipants the 1mages are a l1tt e ess 
easy gong. .,...hough we are a d J:ferent, we a 
understand that P.E. IS a necessary part of our 
h1gh ::chao expenence. 

As h1gh ::chool students we can beg1n to ta e our 
phys1ca education 1nto our own hands b eect1ng 

.............. ..., to ta e Heath c ass. \ 1th n th1s c ass, <?tudents 
eam about man 1ssues concem1ng the heath of 
toda 's S0Ciety. Mrs. Ma 1 c y ma es ~re that 
each student eavesthecass ulytra1ned 1nC.P. 
and ready to save the word... ~ne eel at a t1me. 

Sen1or rF.c .any etter admn1sters CPR to her aur1my, 
"'eo. Many students opted to ta e f-lea th as a ser or. cademic 41 



• • 

•••••••••••••••••••• 

The beginning. :. 



... and the end 
of 

ORGHHIZHTIOHS 

•••••••••••••••• • • 
• 



...-he bana enterea -r:r s year With h gr 
expecta~ on::> ard great aea cat o . 
Pract c1rg 1n the early rv'orn1ngs dunng 
the'? mmer requ red hara worl and ac 
o-F seer fo"' rYJary. They pe"'fO"'rY'ea at 
many events n the cof'Yirr.Jnty, nc d­
ng two parades. Band also went to St . 

.. Ou S tO ne,....f'"'rTY' dur 1 Surv'rrer. 

Moving On ... 
' ~ 

Pla_yin_g On ... 

Rocking On ... 
,..., r ... e "and a ... 

::;, ett?a aga nst 

E 

Marching on ... 

) ' 



Get Your Popcorn, Ice Cold Pepsi ... 
Br 1'"" '"" , " r s~_6~ce 

OpttonaL .. 
r pr ber 

Food For Thought ... 

True Service ... 

Dreams Come True ... 

flrst 
National 
Columbus 

'>'-

e 

rganintions 45 



Business 
Or 

Pleasure ... 

Let's Get Going ... 
l J •et re 1(;1 

Winner Winner Winner ... 

lAftD 
UILDCRS 
OMPANY 

Joe Fehringer, President 
402-564-3582 or 800-658-4382 

At 2 Box 123 Columbus NE 
68601 Fax 402-5647940 

46 Organi?ations 

1 • 

Stunned ... 



Call On Me ... As 

C T e/1 ouncJ ... 
S uden ( 

rnan Z'~t YJ ed b f' ('; -t-pr,j .f cJ r t11 -t-'1p 

e-r r g . ,.. ..- Par' a ... 1 ... e r dPd: 

p r t r .;Jnt, 8 t dr ve -raoe ar p • De -~-.,e-

• a , a cha1r bu d rg furara1 pr aga n7;t rth 

Be rd. and otrer -f Jnd'"a St:>'" . Mas: of tre 
rr rey ra ::?fd werJt t tre M e A s'1 F Jn 

1t 11 and to r10r vP-mert n r cr 

,:-rhe chain Gang ... 

Agree Or Not Agree .. . 
r new de 

WAL*MART~ 
ALWAYS LOW PRICES ALWAYS WAL-MART 

~: 
Organization 47 



S cholastic Achievement, 
leadership, 

G arjlCter_, and 
J ervJce ... 

Spook.Y··· 
e r 

Tis the Season ... 

4 Organit ati ons 

And There Was Ught ... 



Food Exchange ... Life 
Is 

Resting UP ... 

••• 

re ... ~"'t e 

cheese ... 

fremont 
@iaiD@@ 2313 13th St 

nn~, Columbus NE 
WL..-.....1 ®QIUL~.JJ )J)[[[).®rnli 6 8 6 o 1 

__ ..;..._...;;.. ___ &more ---
Fax 402-563-1939 Phone 402-564-1309 

Toil Free 1-800-658-44 78 

Organizations 49 



Thanks ... 

One Last Picture ... 
e : "' r • I S"are 

:J r11 mf" .... t;jur ng ... e"" .- oee t" mee: ... >-'?tate). 
+ te :;~peec" wa e d d r \tlar r 1 ra 'o, 1909. 

S
H.aro[J Certified Publ ic 
TEVENS P.C. Accoun tan t 

PO Box 567 4307 23rd St Columbus NE 
68602-0567 Phone 402-564-0523 
FAX 402-564-9508 
E-mail hcscpa@kdsi.net 

50 OrganiLations 

Talking To Walls ... 



O ne Acts .. . ANew 
View of 

Season ... 

The T _ypical Students ... 
: J t:S , e 

. l 
~ 

The Cutting Edge ... 
ef : B e t ....... 

a~ . ...t ... 

1819 Howard Blvd PO Box 249 
Columbus NE 68601 
402-564-8022 

~Oili~~V~lrld LaneJstt Thiele Gen Managaer 

~ 

Organizations 51 



T !). Part) 
there all honor lies ... 

Ao ve: 
d ..... 

ok, I'm Coming ... 
' 

' . 
r cl eet g 

'l t: 
t .at 

Good Hank_y ... 
' l r pf du g 

wee. 

THE 
SHADOW BOX 

1462 28TH Ave Columbus NE 68601 
402-564-9119 Monday - Saturday 10-5:30 
Specializing In Country Collectibles 

52 Organizations 

Laughter Prohibited ... 



Guilt~ 
Or 

Innocent . 

.. t u,.,..,a '1er. Sea 0 e I, 
ez 

0uito6riJ6th 
FINE MEN'S APPAREL 

402-564-8230 
PO BOX 236 * 2520 13TH ST 

COLUMBUS NE 68601 

Organi7ations 53 

•• 



5-Club ... 
Pizza Pizza ... 

The S-Ciub members, along w1th Mr. J1m Puetz. Th1s year's group 

cons1sts of 115 students. 

54 OrganiLation'> 



Are You 
Bilingual. .. 

The L1ngo Club members. Mrs. B cmco, Anne He1ser- pres dent, Jennifer Fllnt­

secret2ry, Steph2n1e ruse- v ce president, Ker Bnch2ce -president, Ben 

Foreman- secret2ry, nsten Schumacher- v ce president, and M1ss Felger 

Organizations 55 



5
/ Sing 
Jng 

Sing ... 

e-rne 
F r t r e e-rr tep 

a r BP.ra and "a e B '"k 

Singing Out Loud ... 
g · ., ~"1 r r P'"::l "{; 

yet ar ther per rma e. 

56 Organization 

Practice Makes Perfect ... 



Connecting Point ~ 
COMPUTER CENTERS 

"Where Computers Finally M ake Sense." 
New & U••d 402-563-'1224 

• c•••••• 
• Training 

lla4•e JhaeiC 
You·ve got questions. We"ve got anawera 

30 Center Mall 
Micro Date, tnc ~ 

Drug 
Free . 

. t P ., t... ... ~ 

• • 

1 a A r qr r Wd ... I"' r rrJn 

Read All 
About Jt . 

p nt 
v rt t year o-tter 

en e. naer -+-re: are: t n f Mr 
c: r 1a ~ the: ~t 1ff re ea f'd a r1 11t'11Y 

f "'!1e E:d t h year 

d 
1 rgw ... rt e 

Organi7ation 57 

• • 



Defining 
Art ... 

There'':) a new ub n t wnl Art C b 
wa? added th c; year ... tre t f act v t .. , 
or Scotus. Memt?er have the or;>ort r ty 

to snare the r creat ve at? t es d r rg n (;jnt 
rreet rg . Meet ng? were he d from 7:00 to 
9:30 n c;e ected wee r g'lt . T ~ e Art C ub 
ac;ooa st v<?t ... hefoyr;>t:mcJrte t-Jbtdt 
tre o<? en Art Mu"?f'Um n r rrJna. 

!:J t, Art C ul?: 
QH cer ?: -r rea<?urer. 

Brae e ayma ; 
Pres dent. Courtney 
IV tr ck; Secretary, 

e ly Step a ; and 
V ce Pres aer-::. 

Jenn fer C mp 
.,..t'J s year's gro p 

rcluded 26 members 

Using Technology ... 
Bottotr: r _Jrtney M '1" c c1 p .. he Adol?e 

Ph tost-Jor;> to er greatest ab t.y at an 
a'"t c !? meet rg on vember 17. 1998. 

PATT~RENTALf!ii:NTER 
WE RENT MOST EVERYTlfiNO ;f" 

HOMEOWNERS ~ ~ , C0HmACT0RS l 
41 ~ .__... - ~ .. ~·~ 
.......,..~Jt:.(MW'If,.~on r~ ClOJ'OifltSooWI!5 -~--

' .I PARTY & BANQUET .t' ~ r.P SUPPLIES 

·-· ~ ll"":n ~-IQI._ .. ~I"H.. ~ IS::I::tJ .-.tO.- HIIICIGO 

5 Organization 

da_y Creations ... 
r ' ' p 

..... l 



Dodson)s 
slaves ... 

e 
v f?V N w 

Organizations 59 



CLUBS DIRECTORY 

Campus Ministry 

Speech 

60 Organitations 

-1 ~ 

~JMUSIC 
2514 13th Street- Columbus, NE 6 6 

402-564-9431 



lhespians 

r eens for Life 

NO"-AL.O W KLUTMAN. M 0 

M'LTON C ZAOINA,Io4 P 'I' A A,~ 

DANIII:l ,j fii:081:NOUI8T M D 

MAfii:Ct.-. L OO.It NO. M D 

IO..,ON L.. ANO&fii:~N MD 

s•t t &7r,. .,-.,.C: 
COl UM•u• Nl:.e..Oo 

"''ILL&,.H'O"fl. .• oa ..,., u 
,...,. ·•·n ... ..,... 

Student Council 

FBLA 

Organizations 61 



• 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

The beginning. · .. 



... and the end 
of 

SPORTS 

••••••••••••••• • • • 



VOLLEYBALL 

e,.fect 
from beginning to end 

Ju ...,g what was a i'Y\ed 
to be a retAJ y :.a"', thor 
tw retum ng ?td"'ter<7, tre 
Sf"ar1r0 S 'lX>aaed and WQI1 

the r s t'l state t t e. re 
tearv~ stepped t.p to thP; ha 
en e o~ de~ena1n th ~ wr 
~ut ve st.8te r.;JrYpiOrsr ps 
W th ::er110r ed ersr p .8nd the 
:.a ents o unde"' assmer. 
Jewe 1.8 G ennar sumMed t...p 
her fee nc.JS .8 te the state 
toUYl"'drvJe.r't when she :;a d. ".t 
was Sda to row tr.8t the eno 

64 Sport 

0 tre 5ed'?Or W.;! r e, but 
e rJr..:ltn~t n wthd-::w 
ende 1 t t""e t:.e'?t t"'at wP; 

t...d." t0dry )h.;Jm~ ) re 
e ved p st sed::x n h n ,... . 

Steph.8n , ruc:,e, ewe c.~ 
vrenr.8n anv1 ~ P.;Jt.,er 
V .8n erer r , vea A St.8te 
ard A C n , .... ,n e he rc "'?. 

Meg han Pie W.8~ nam :a to the 
lonordb , t0ert1on A Stdtt, 

and 



COR ER 
ve»~e a G ennan WGlS voted 
the le-ader the o Ieyba 
tearr. vewe a's tear1 
t'Y'ates e1esc"' veo he as 
nard wort n0 are1 '1Jv no a 
wwd att tude. "Sre 
\-\ o ee1 ha"'.A ana ep our 
~ nt=> J . Are1 she a vays 
made he~" par tal 11eat." 

(j) 
--\ 
0 
z 
rn 

ports 65 



FOOTBALL 

i\lin9 it 611 
from beginning to end 

he :onotoa te.atr tleejar 
the c:t>~ L. hope and an 
t pat or. " ever returr r 
starters ana a rru t t.... e 
e oenenced v a"'SSty p CJye..rs IB? 
to the su ceas o~ the ·g 
tea . ...-..,e reen ard '3 d 
stCJrted o st~ w1t'1 sever 
~Jt e ec..IS1ve w ns. t'Je 

Shar1ro s a red a #2 rat 
ng rto the pia o ~'? an.t;j eas1 y 
won the1r -~'J"'St two rouno?. 
··-rc O[Uarterf n.:::~ s tJ ougt"lt t '1e 
' o sup a anst /tl rated Jor 
r-o Catha 1c. f ayed n soopy .:t>Je "1errt 
mud and pounng ra r , the t/ae, .Q."ferenc 
and ~( ,rt l me tu>11ed out to 

66 Sport 



COR ER 
(5) 

Ed l;()e n er was the 
t..nusua r ICe ~or the 
Most ~"~'?p "'at ona 
Member a-t t'1e '9q0; 
'"o tba te,at'Yl. any 
payers .tet that E:o's 
O"'e qaMe soro hes 
";JuMped t'1eM up". 

--\ 
0 
z 
m 

ports 67 



CROSS COUNTRY 

R.UNNlNG&: WAL~lNG 
from beginning to end 

lnusual~ decent 
weather b essed the 
cro~ country teams th1s 
year as they started 
two-a-day pract ces. As 
the r11 es startea to add 
up, s:::>me tearr members 
caMe to the cone ucs on 
that wa ~1ng was better 
than running. rhe S:otus 
lrv1te seeme.a w be the 
pea o.s: the sea :Jn .s:or 
b< t~ the bo.)._,' al1d the 
g r~ teams. 

68 port 



co~ ER 
(J) 
----\ 
0 
z 
rn 

port 69 



SOFTBALL & TENNIS 
t:~~pe,.Bthte 

from beginning to end 

lnexoenenc..e a c, ted 
the so tba team th1s 
year. ....he h1gh 1ght of the 
season (.,a me w~en the 
co op team de eated 
number 2 ran ed t: re 
mort. Jess ca Bo te re 

ecteo ~"'the 5ea5an ~ 
say ng, " \~ startea o 
sow, but t?) the erd we 
showed more teaM un1ty. 
I th1n that ne t year tne 
te..aM WI ma· e ~T,Jany more 
1mp roveMents. Jess1ca 
BOte was honore01 post 
5ea5an b be1ng naMed to 
F1rst _.,.-eam A State. 

WEMHOFF MANUFACTURING CO. 
DUNCAN PUMPS AND IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT 

PO BOX 806 564·2970 INDUSTRIAL SITE COLUMBUS NE 

RIEL E. WHITNEY. D.D.S. 
2071 33R;, AVE UE, SUITE A 

COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 68601 

TeLEPHONe 14021 !564 - t aae 

70 port 

• 

Soohmore E:.rc ~1es pumeyed to Paw 
nee Pati. everyday th1s fa to part1C1 
pate on the Co umbus ~1gh tenn steam. 
Ere competed on the J.V. teaM th1s 
year, 1mprov1ng great y as an nd v1dua 
payer. H shard wo11 pa1d of ; he com 
peted the sea5an W'th a perfect 1~0 
record. Er·c' s goa sf orne t sea5an 1n 
c ude ma ng the Vars1ty teaM and com 
pet1ng at the state tournarrent. 



GIRLS GOLF 

ltHJht ~n 'PB" 
from beginning to end 

Strong sen or eader 
shpon the1998g rsgo 
tearr~ wasoneo the rea 
~n? S:otuc;, was nght or 
par rom beg1nn.ng to 
end. lt was a very sue 
ceS?.(:ul season for the 
record boo s, w1th both 
1nd1v dua and team 
records be1n~ set at ....,.V. 
and Vars1ty eves. 

The g1r s attnbuted 
the team's success to 
thew cont1nuous quest 
for Improvement. 

fhe vars1ty team set 
t'1e :::chao record .cor ow 
~reat theGrano.lsand 
Certra Catha IC lnv1ta 
t anal. -...-he g rs r'shed 
as Cass Brunner up, the 
best show1ng n ho) 
history. Sen or Sarah 
P1 er was recognized With 
A State honors. She 
was a~ g1ven recogn1t1on 
by her feiTow tearr~mates 
by be1,ng seected as the 
team scomerstoneath­
ete. 

COR ER 
(5) 

Sar·ah Pi en was Y]osen as 
the ~C-?t mot vat ana 
t'Yler'lt:ler n~ the go>: tearr. 
Sdra"l's w eth n:;p ""eel 
"Ylar the younger p ay 
ers. "5rewasawaysap0S1 
t1ve ::J aye"" aM raa the 
'3reatest dr-d ~at1on ." 

----\ 
0 
z 
rn 

port~ 71 



GIRLS BASKE1BALL 

W~1'kin9 ft61'd 
from beginning to end 

he '9"r ' C1 ~"'S baSf:et 
ba seaso11 was .r J o.r- ques­
tars ard ant CIOatlon. re 
Sharrro scaM<> nto thec:e..a 
50'1 w1th on y two re UI"Y'In~ 
s artexsa.r-te thel~ti-Jracon­
~ ve C'"'.ampiO~ o. As a 
wa s th rCJS ou ed toCjether 
or Coach Jo11n Pete~sen's 

sq~..oan w tr Lor :rc ase£!1er a ri 
e per enced ser ors s epp rg 
up and .r 1ng roes. The f? oc< s 
too 'll~r.l r t-he c..cm er :n .. e 
tOU"l"arYJent aM he out oo 
was good for the team .as 

72 Sports 

t-he ertere-.,o rll?t~L.tc:,. "'"re 
a S rlt.. t h.amp1onsh 0 CjaMe 
bro~.; ht t'1e g~eer c:lrn o ' Lop 
aga ?t 'le.r" '?!? orth 5ero; a 
"'e.artbr.a· nC-J o?S e-..raeo t"' 

'"Is se.asor sno"t oJ. a o"'e.aM 
:orne true . .n what- tumt'-<1 o'"'~ 
to be e-~ent?..ary wa he<? hn 
Peter::e.n's and Scot Mler's 
f na c::e.asor the g1rs erae-.d up 
wth a .tourth place r.arJI:- t1CJ .ana 
an 18-4 rem"'r.. f~-Jo:::e ec..e v 
ng post seasor hono"'? were 
Jewe 1.a Grernan•+ .and Steo'l 
~ .... 

e:nce, 



COR ER 
(J) Sen or Arvly Hac;r wa1 

vote-d t'le co~tone o 
the ·9 ',~ , Y basketoa 
team. !Vny s teammates 
Stat:1 tt'lat <?l1e a vays han. a 
past ve att tude and en 
coura erl others. " One 
t"Ylei'Ylber st-ate; , E-ven 
~houo.h Amy C1 t play the 
r1ost, she a WCJ.)S 1-Jat:l 
SOr'1ethln c;uppo"'tlve to 
c;a to us. 

---\ 
0 
z 
rn 

ports 73 



BOYS BASKETBALL 
\.S!fin9 it ~n the line 

from beginning to end 

-rhe uture loo ed ~he tearr finished th rd 
good or the 1998 S::o at the r onference tour­
tus boys ba~etbal tearr namert, 1/arely los1ng to 
as they entered the sea L ncolr hnst1an and UP, 
son With seven senors ~tting GICC . .... he team's 
and a #4 pre-seasor hopes for state were 
ran ng. The Shamroc s crushed With a three 
.s: aced a very tough po1nt loss to La eview 1n 
schedu e whi e compet1ng ~b-aistnct .s:1nals. Tho~ 
1n the best con.s:erence 1n honored post-season 
the state. The exhaust- were Matt Mrocze +, 
ing practrces and 5pnnts Jerod T rouba +, ana 
proved to be effective· Matt BoncLyn3i++. A 
the Shamroc s pu ea 0;: ~.ate"iono ~tvlertiOI"l, + or~er 
numerous upsets mce. AI .onfer-ence~ ~e'VIe:rr 
thr"ughout the ~ason. ..lOt' 

74 Sports 



0 · G ARD Fe h. 13 . .Jerod Trouba di\­
pla}\ h1' dctemlmauon by 'toppmg an 
offcn\i\e mancu\er made by Lakevie1.1.. 
Cbclo1.1.) 

COR ER 
(J) S::n o.,. Jeron o ~ w~s 

c;e e tea by h,.. te.ai'Yl 
mdtes fjS the cor er 
c;to11e o 1-JIS ~I'Yl. Jeron 
w .as nesc,. ber.1.as n.aVlng .a 
por?tt v ,.att tul1e.and put 
t p.fJ orth .a tre.t"'let1oous 
e Ot" . One teammate 
~cJ. roa .a w.a'ft! gave 
1101". Jo one ,.:.6t ea Ot" 
wo ea h.araer. 

----\ 
0 
z 
m 

ports 75 



WRESTLING 

t~~pe,.Bti\te 
from beginning to end 

..,..he 1998- 1999 :;chool yeJr WJS the J:1rst seJ 
son thJt S:otus hJd students OJrtiC!PJte 1n the co­
o_perJtlve wrest 1ng o ogrJrr ·with Co umbus H1gh 
S::hoo . r our J:reshmen competed J:or the D1:;cover 
ers'. These freshmen were B1 y Brads, f?yJn JJrec 1, 
And McPhillips, Jnd Bob Sou 1ere . .,..hese oung grJp­
p ers eJmed the fundJmentJisof wrest 1ng Jnd con 
t1nued to 1morove throughout the seJson. They 
competed on both the freshmen Jnd JUnior vJrslty 
teJms, g1v1ng them Jn edge for the future. 

76 port s 

Platte Coun!Y Title & Escrow ComP-anY: 
A bstracts of Title 
Title Insurances 
Escrow Services 251115th St 

PO Box 946 
(402) 563-4519 Columbus NE 
FAX 564-0588 68601 

Phone 402-564-8528 
Toll Free 800-642-0029 

CASE 

'72ed~?~ 
East Highway 30 Columbus NE 68601 



SWIMMING 

C~~pe,.Bti\te 
from beginning to end 

Sw rrmer? -"roM Scotu? 
e ped ot..t o ...,Y"r'lbus ~ ah 

Sc oo · s an'lpr b oJs 5Cilu.ac 
or(.,e aga t;lV' g t e 89 ° 
999 se,.asor. ~ p.a"t 

;:>at ng +-he '3N rw g .am ~ v 
1ng p"'ogr.aM w x , c:er O"' ::>.avo 

.a· e , ~ur o~ Br.a11 o.a .a· .aro 
< dt e e er, .ana sophomo"'es 
Jon Ba a< , .ay a :::>owo a no 

1n.am f woret: ~;Stetter. 
pa"'t ~pants j:"'OM Sc.otJs 
p Cl'yed V t.a "'Oies 1t1 the<:ucce9S 
o-" the te-GlM by St.Qr CJ ports 
n varsity rne.e.:s. 

pOrt'> 77 



GIRLS SOCCER 

RiCkin' lt 
from beginning to er d 

78 

h s &"'r ..;c:Jr"!: -::heM up cl .::1 n t 
l K '1c m, ivr t'Y tn~ Shc:Jrr~ 
r ad 1/e.atm r a '?he tout ou 
1r0 t'1e l '1t rn Ur'Y'c1mert. 
DP-JCl vu '?tru n the rlc3r ICjrt 

I= t hr: 0 r ? , ?e.:.l'?C n .:.J'? t '1e 
' a · .::;, oec:Jt • 'h rr n c:l 
~ tout. heartorec:Jf r~ 

'?!? t B a "' r ( v .. rt m ae 
?t"' ye the ~J'''.:.Jrrr '? 

art>.ar'l'lS .c a roe ..a-::. ""c:JMP n 
?r!IO. " C'..dn n Me" w~ " rr 

"!:dte tourvJclr1mt I"YJJO1 pr-ra~ he..c:lrc.J t'1~ uc '10 Jt 
t ~ sP ,a:;or c:Jro ~ ~'leVer "'cl'1Gl 
I'Y]()re true a"ter t'le YX. 



COR ER 
Sen or Jewe 1a (j) 
Grennan was selected ---\ 
as the team corner- 0 
stone by her peers. Z 
Jewe Ia was chosen be rn 
cause o her ab It to 
t1et ever one e c ted. 
"She JUSt oves to 
p a ." 

79 



BOYS SOCCER 

All fte6,.t 
from beginning to end 

he 1 g boy::1 <?oc...c .. er 
te..omw~. et cJqar,onen the 
too te.dt"1S r the state and 1n 
Wt'JtentiOr'l or a 'JI t'Yieda . 
.,. he :.a~r c.tarte..d out gre.3t 
or the re.en aro. C]O o. clS trey 

won g o the r rest 10 gamffi. 
A hea rtore.8 ng oss to 
Schu.Y r £1clve the team new 
t'YIOt vatiOn. A ~arv!p orsn p 
per-forrv-cl"' e the OrYlaha 

'estStCA , oumarnent JC]a nst 
la'SS A te.3t'Y" e]a e t'1e ' o c;, 

momentum ng nto t'1e end 
o_. the <=;e.8 n. 

0 Sports 

he d st"' t c. hclmp onsh p 
b"'ought ~hu_y er to towr c.;r a 
rwauh. S:.:r>tuswar thel?dtt ' 
prope nCJ them r:.o tY)e State 
oumament. Awn over P ""'"'X 

n tne lr'?t rourd pUt the Cfu!'Y' 

ro ? up agel ns:. CP!ar cl or c1 . 
...,a~n eloha went down w+-h a 
l?ro en a n'Y! n the open nCJ rr r 
t..tes a .. the cjame ar ti'Je tt'.arr 
w;b ro abe to "'t'A. Ner. hr; 
teGJmpayetA t"elr~ ?nut, as 
the.>- ra a ye.3r, t\.t Clrrle JO 
short. 



COR ER 
S>rnor Tom ~oc:1ers was (j) 
cnosen I? I riS teim ---\ 
mates as the mas ln-
C::VIratlona o av~- om 0 
was aescr11:1e as a z 
eaaer ana JS v a 
OS t1ve attltU e. ~ne rT1 
.ear1 Memt7er sa1a, 
1om ha~ a ~rea~ attl­

tuae an(A v-ldS awa 
r.:eaavhto ~1ve the t art t at we neeae . 

port'> 



!RACK AND FIELD 

\.isten;n9 t~ T~~Le!f 
from beginning to end 

2 port 



COR ER 
(j") 
-\ 
0 
7 
m 

r Arrly lasr wac-.- '10"::er1 a0 
the O'fler-stor-e o-f t e r.1""'? 

teCJt'l". eJm >'YlfJ'Ylt/er'? "'OCX: 
her bf£2\.JSC oj: her wo eth 
2no 2tt ~ae. "She w2s a way? 

reF.rlnCj Cln rJep ng otherc,." 
"Sne a waY-? tr1e.0 her !leSt." 

COR ER 
Sen r(hr-s(..,annon was ho (j") 
ser .ast~ wmerstore t~ -\ 
OOys teClrv!. IS a ways had 0 
a PO'? t ve att tJ e 2rd en 

OI.XCl{jed r S tear1rr ate'?. Z 
oa rJ ev r. Dod <?On '?Cl , m 

" tr (~'>r s ' V>ar ::mel, the 
t'1rowers threw a j:oot a 
t'le'r, the~)"'? ran Cl<X'cond 
aster a'1d t'1e J;mpers 
mpea a '1 t arther." 

port'> 3 



BASEBALL AND TENNIS 

C~~pe,.Btive 
from beginning to end 

Ser ors Matt 
Bonczynst , Je.f.J: E1 me1~r. 
Matt aspar and ... .. 
Sv en:.;Zd too part n the 
1ralJ§ura ba:::eba ~:xJr 
at CO umbusH gh. A our 
p a:yed v1ta roes on the 
teaM. Matt Bonczyn~ 
was e1ther on the mound 
orbeh nd thep ate and he 
a :xJ h1t 1n the heart o 
theor er . 

Je.l= Ci me er was 
usua caMping out at 
1rst base or finng 

f astba s. Matt aspar 
and J.J. Sv1erczd were 
r1ost o ten found 1n the 
green rass o the out 
fed. he boys o sum­
Mer rish~.d the sea~n 
on what was considered 
a product ve fp''St year. 

.,...he 1qgg ~1rls tenn1~ ~a~n was the :::econd _year 
that S::otcrs naa at~J;~s o~.ICIOCltiM ~n the cooo-

Levos ar £1~ an nrnor Les: e Mau 
eratlve oro~r~wlt,,~h urn HJ~n ::::c,oo . Jut11or. 
r com e 1r t e tenn1s am or tne1r ~ D~:)~ar. ~ _g)r?s part1c1oa~on t~ .1un1or var­

s ty eve an , q.Je; to compete on vars1ty'fle t :year. 

MARK D. HEIBEL, M.D. 
CVfTII'lED IIY AMEifiCNI8GWtO OF ~NMTOt.OQY 

4 po rt s 



BOYS GOLF 

ree t~ ,.een 
from beginning to end 

he 1 99 boy<? go ~ tear1 had a ~~n that cou d 
be d~x1bed as the best o t I'Yles and the wot?t 
oft r1es. Py.an S;hr1eders~ a new~:Joo recora 
-For nne hoes . ...-he team a~ m.a e an une pectea 
tr p to the state toum.ament by ~Irish ng thira at 
a str cts. At state the boys~ n shed .a o s.aopo nt 
1ng eeventh pace. 

COR ER 
~ 

\ 

0 
z 
rn 

pOrt'-o 5 



CHEERLEADING 

Sttpp~,.tin9 
from beginning to end 

rough t~e' f; 199 ch :er ead ng ?1UJo was 
qyJa , the crowd Sti he...ard therr oud ard c.; ear. The 
cheer e.a ers showed Jt1'1JZ ng d :die at on by o bw 
ng ti-Je Jth etc, tearrs around t'1e '?tate dno en 
couragng thervl. heg rswerenoton or, tneside 
nes. hey J so appe...ared dur ng ha -r t r1es and en­

terta ned the Jns With dance rout 1n~. he teaM 
J so ~cce.eded n putt ng the 'pep' bJc.; nto peQ ra 
es. This yea"''s ~uad we10 ed by CaotJ ns [:)eth 
tvans Jrd nCiJ MJhoney. 

~iF 
. ' "' AUTO SALES & TOWING 

3320 19th St.-eet • Columbus, Nebraska 6860 I 
Sales 563-2400 After Hours 563- 1977 

Toll Free 1-800-658-4205 

86 port~ 



FLAG CORPS 

Ente,.ta;n;n9 
from beginning to end 

F .ag Corps cr .ange..d to? <?ty e thl'? ye.ar. ot on y d1d 
t~y d.azze the <.Xowd wth the1r tw r ng .and J: p 
p ng, ~rey .a~ .aadet:A a tt e J:.arcy ootwoli .and 
d1:;p .ayed the1r d.anc ng 5 '?. he::eg1rcsshowet:A tre 
Merdousdedlc.at or by ta· 1ng on r~o~b11t es::uc,h 
.as .attend1ng 7:W pr.act1ce .and cmreograph ng rou 
t ne~. l e.ad1ng the teaM were tsof cers: C.apt.a ns 
Brad e P.ayMan .and Jenn .cer CMp , c:Axet.ary J: 

any etter .and c-und a1ser Ch.a1rvn.an Jewe a 
Grennan. 

BILL'S TIRE OUTLET, INC 
3200 6th STREET - P.O. BOX 972 
COLUMBUS, NE 68601-0972 
PHONE 402-564-6369 

port 7 



JUNIOJ' 

8tk ar(ldt Volley~(lll > 

PEKNY, MAROHN & ASSOCIATES, CPA'S _._.,. 
"'--"- ....... l!{c.t./Wtl,....~ 
,.....s.-o-11(~,......~ 

PO. Boa57t 
ao c.uw w.a 3311 Brood""7 200 E 12t1t-

0o1 .... - m aee01 r..-. N11881138 Scbuylor; m -~ 
~7138 ---=1 402~~ 

FAX<OU64-7139 FAX30S-536-ll003 P'AX402-36U'741 

8 Sport 

HIGH 00 

< ztk ar(ldt Foof~(lll 

< ztk ar(ldt Volley~(lll 



SPOI'TS 

NORTHWEST ELECTRIC, INC . 

.A ,iJ Electnc """at• and Co<>•rols • Sl'es and SoMe:• ;;;;;1' v COlUMBUS • NORFOlK • KEARNEY 

1414 E. 23rd Street Columbus, NE 68602-0572 

port., '9 



CA 1CHING 1HE. ACflON 

Be Our Guest! 
t ·yw :.0 E-..GJst ~ 7 7 Open 24 h~. 

90 ports 

~A~ 
Spectal Occastions Styles 
Pam Phillips, Lauri Walker, Lori Eisenhauer, 
Karin Phillips, Toni Anderson, Michelle Reed 
1609 23rd Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 
402-564-3374 



BETTER CARS • BETTER DEALS 

After Hours. 
402/563-2479 

Fax. 
402/562-8203 

Two Locat1ons m Columbus. NE 

2817 -13th Street/Downtown • 171 0-23rd Street/Hwy 30 
(402) 564-4952 (402) 562-8203 

ports 91 



• 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

The beginning. · .. 



... and the end · 
of 

DAHC(S RHO SP([IAL (U(HJS 

••••••••••••••• • • • 



••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

~ Dressing Up For the Occ2sion .. ~ 
• • • • • 

Homecoming Week~ 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Ahhh- Homecoming wee , days of dress1ng down. 
the wea< when everyone gets out The first day, one cou d f1nd a student 
of the1r un1forms and 1nto a cos- hula ng through the ha1 1Scaught up in the 
tume. Th1s year there was a vari spir't of Hawa11an day. Tuesday's Hippie 
ety of themes throughout the day brought out the60'sand 70's 1n a I 
week . The seniors brainstormed of us. On Wednesday everybody~ 1ded 
and argued and f1nall the c ass back and relaxed 1n thew casua wear. 
off1cers agreed on four fun filed Thursday was bad to uniforms, rut Fn­

Looking H1p Abovr:: Se 
n Jr 'vta:: P >bak ..?hews 
h r 0'/ e !? de w tr h s 
+ '1CJe , eatt'Jer and 
shaoes. 

Greendc:ly P1ght: Students 
r psy ho ogy study how the 
m1nd wou d be enhanced when 

e dress 1 e th1s. 

94 Homecoming Week 

day everyone showed the:r spwit by 
dress1ng 1n a 1tte bit of green. A,l1n a , 
Homecoming week IS a t1me for our cre-
atlvit to sh1ne th h. 



Hawauan Day 

& M he e f?c ng r 

Hippie Day 

Be-<.- y D~ert? 

AlohCl Left: Ser'1or LJ. 
Brezen-? 1 b o'?sorrs on 
r lJW',Cln DCly. 

CaBJal Day 

Ur1t/erland 

TreperfectCJ'eer Beow: 
Ser or r Jee~ 0 mer shows 
us that be1ng the on y guy 
on thecheereadersvtJaa 
1s~ or nA ... BAD. 

Spint Day 

Sara Peter'S<Jn 

Homecoming Week 95 



••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Htv Bt\BV ur·s G 0 TO VtGt\S 
\'\11th th1s year's theme being V1va Las Vegas, everyone was hop 
ing that they wou d get 1uc y and the 98' Homecoming dance 
wou d be extravagant. Stephane Kruse and Robbie D1edench 
seemed to have h1t the "Jackpot" when they were crowned 
homecoming 1ng and Queen. Most agreed the p,ace to be was 
under the 1ghts 1n Vegas (AKA The ~otus Cafetena) . 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

I'M So ExcntD Aoove: ~,..esrr1en Maray aM ce , Mtt.\SURING UP P1ght: Freshman 
K' ath eer. Arfles, ara K' an Mroczd show their Matthew Bahr oo~ sa l'ttle con­
ent~JS asvr'l as t~ey er uoy the r ~ rst r Orr'!e- fu::ed as to what Moves W' I lm-

r.o v;1 v~dr P. press hiS fe OW StUdentS. 
96 Homecoming Dance 

110ME.COMING Ct\NDIDC\ TE.S 
Be ow: Pow : ·dr Jr P e , 
Jerny C Mp , Stephan 
Kruse, P obb1e ~1edench, 
K' e y Stephan, Broo• 
Payrnar, Sara Ref Pow 2 
Jasor e oha, Matt 
Bonczyn~ , Matt Mroc.:zef , 
'"oM P ogers, and E. . 
Brezen~1 



0Pf.N ARM 

~ 
t: t) ert and AMana a 

eo.._, a t, t a tt e uer thJt ~ey ~vere r eac.J1 other? J"'MS. 

UccN OF tlcARTS 5oMe ~~owea wr t , er rs arq viiM Cl 
c1r1LA t'er Br~~ td.._,er who e t thJt 
they were tr e true royJ t . 
DAve ND CoNFusw eft: ....,ur1or 
Vav A Ie1rr- at oo s ta QIC uo 
som~ mov~'"" (Orr. sophomore 
/\nge J ~CrrWJrf . 

STILL IN TMc GAMe At the 
dar ~e -er r - B erMan 
drops bac or one more 
pass as he re 1ves the home­
COMing g.:Jme. 

Homecoming Dance 97 



~.~.~·~············ 1999 &weelhearl Dance 

The 1999 w etheart wa a night to re-
m mb r. It be an with the crownin 
of the King and Qu en, enior John 
Burn and K rry t phan by 1998' King 
and Queen Bode Hill and Angie 
Laud nklo . The candidate for the 
year' Que n wer a follow : mily 
Wick, J ewelia Grennan, Kerry Stephan, 
Bekc Di rk , Cara Hegemann and 
A hley VanDyke. The candidate for 
Kin were: J erod Trouba, Adam 
Cr m r John Burn , Matt Robak, Jeff 
Eikm ier and J.J. Swierczek. The night 
end d beautifully with the ong ccBed of 
Ro " by Jon Bon J o i. 

Your Royal Highness Candidate · for Royalty from left: 
Emily \\Tick,J rod Trouba,J w lia Gr nnan, dam Crem r , 
Kerr ' t phan,John Burn , B ky Di rk , Matt Robak, Cara 
He remann,J ITEikmei r, hl y anDyk J.J. wi rczek. 
9 weetheart 

*Pep Qally dnd oronaLion* 

Piling In (top right): The afeteria 
wa packed hould r to houlcler a 

cotu tud nt , th ir fri ncb and 
dates dane d their sw t hearts out. 



Funky Town belm': Seniors Ash! '} \'anD} ke , Virginia Hall, Cara Hegemann 
,uHI Brooke Rm man 'boogie oogie oogie 'til the) just can ' t boogi · no more.' 
Ihe girls enjoyed their final Sweetheart dance togethet . 

Gettin' Jiggy Wit It 
aboYe : Sophomor~~ 1 linda HantJ ~, Laura Tanicek 
and Be<:ky H <~d cQck cl an~e the nigh t awa>. 'f\1an) 
peopl bn>\t ghl d at s ''bile o th r · went .. , ith a 
group of fn ·nc s. 

Swing Your Partner 
b low: niors Jeff 
\Vemhofl and J nny Flint 
how the r ·st of us hO\\ to 

Pr t1. 1" . It \\as a popular 
dan e among tho tai­

nted enough to know it. 

\~ ectheart 9Q 



Unforgettable Moments: 
And Man~ More Forget­

Me-Nots ... / 
Sen1orPro 

The 5est of Friends ToR: J.-..an Kunneman and Kabe 
CJ("'denbrchen take a bre<Jk t rom dancing to look 
reallt cute for the c<Jmeras. 

The 19--9 Prom was more than unforgettable tor this 

!)ears n1or dass. The n1ght b gan w1th a d1nn rat the 

Amencan Leg1on and a com1cal roast was read b!J two Jun1or 

dass members. Follow1ng dmner ever!Jone lmed up to take 

p1ctures nd then lmed up agam to take the t~rst adm1n1stered 

breath test at a Scotus dance. Th1s turned out to be a success 

w1th ever!Jone passmg. lmaii!J 1t was bme to h1t the dance 

floor, wh re DJ Ja!J Kuecker tound out how low w could go 

w1th the l1mbo. Students danced the n1ght awa!J untd m1dn1ght, 

but the n1ght was not o er !jet, there was stdl much tun to be 

had at post prom. The memones that the n1or dass made 
wdll1ve on 1n the~r hearts forever. 

100 enior Prom 

DYNO- MITr..! The lqqq Seniors come together for a 
class picture. 

BLOWING A Zuo 
~hae McJ.-..a!J & J.-..en 5nchacek look at e<Jch other m <Jwe 
after p<~ssing theu; bre<Jth tests . 



cheeeese Lett: Kell1 Hahn and Moll.'::! McGu1re tlash the1r pearl.'::! 
wh1tes tor all the cameras. 

D a 5o.'::JZZZ &low: Sen1or and Jun1or gu.'::Js JOin together tor a 9wck 
group pldure. 

She's Cratt.'::J Top Left: Sen1or Katie Gonka 
shows Jun1or elmda Henggeler her cratt.'::J 
moves. 

Danc1ng Queens Above: Ton.'::! E>1erman, Josh 
uteneuer, and Jusbn Johnson get read.'::! to 

dance. 

Dance Fetish Lett: The dance tloor got 
crowded as soon as the mus1c started. 

/ • 

eni r Prom 101 



Jun~O!r Promooo 
what a 

Night to 
Remember!! 

Unforgettable that IS what prom 

night was tor the 19~ 9 Junior 

dass. The junior decorating was 

9UJte elegant with the t untain as 

the tl or center piece. The junior 

class helped make this ~ears prom 
a big success. 

Head Table Above: Jun1or Uass leaders s1t 1n 

front as ever~one er:Jo~ the d1nner. 

I Feel Prett~ bove R1ght: Jun1or manda 

Trofholz has one of the man!:! "Unforgettable 

Moments" t prom. 

There She Blows R1ght: Jun1or Amanda Sackett 

steps up for her turn to test th breath as she 

blows 1nto her tube 

I 02 Junior Prom 

It's a shocker E>elow: Junior lim r ehnnger looks surpi-JSed dS 

the camera captures the moment. 



Lets E:at 5elow: Members of the Jun1or dass chow down on the 

deii(IOUS gruh. 

Cool Cat Below: Dan 

Dvorak looks reall~ sleek for 

the lad1es w1th h,s st~l,ng 
sunglasses. 

G1rls Just Wanna Have Fun Above: k.nsten Schumacher, 

T1na oull,ere, and Moll~ Kroenke rem1msce about th 

great bme the~ have had. 

Dressed m Blue Left: ott Moersen attr.rts all of the 

ch1cks m h,s bab~ blue getup. 

Junior Prom 103 



T e Cast t at was 
VeterMIMed to Scare ... 

Ih1 Dctoher 14th attd This years fa :: product:ott, 
15th the ha::oweett sp;t;t was The Catttervr::e Ghost was 
a:lve as cast n1en1hen of the d;rected hy Jan1le fergusott 
p:ay, The Cattterv;::e Dhost , attd ~ose Jrautt. The p:ay 
hauttted their way to success. was a con1edy that hrought 
Cast n1en1hers lttc:uded l lttd - together two cu:tures, as att 
say Pritchard, Sara Naughtltt, rttg:Ish ghost anen1pts to 
Natasha l<ank, Casey JlrkeL terrify son1e stuhortt An1erl­
Tricia Mahottey, JI:: Micek, catts. The proh:en1s itt the 
Vawtt Jeratt, Vatt Vvorak, story hegitt whett att An1erl-
1<e::r Hahtt, ~Yatt Dreltter, Seth catt fan1I:y n1oves lttto att 
lahettz, An1y Yen1hertott, rttg:Ish n1attslott hauttted hy 
An1attda Trofho :z, Attg le Sir Sln1ott. 
Shen1ek, JettttY )(rzyckl, 
Courtttey Mln1 lck, Megatt 
Jerttt, laura Jatt lcek, attd 
~chae: Mln1:ck. Stage Crew 
lttc :uded Y;rg ltta Ha:: attd 
Megatt A:hen. 

YlE I" thE fau 
Above: SeK;or ~YaK ~re;Ker :ooks 
at ju.,;or A~aKda Trofho:z af­
ter p;e;Kg her. 
lholf VliiiUIIID" 
~;ght: ~YaK ~re ; Ker, juK;or Attg;e 
She~ek attd ~ourtttey M;~;ck 
d;scuss the success of the p:ay. 

I 04 The Canter ille Ghost 

lhostly App&ara"u 
teft: Sett;or ~ourtttey M;~;ck 
:ooks oK as she drea~s of so~e­
day hauttt;ttg houses. 





fh2 '3e:bww7.:J1 cotui he:[d the: 

p1.oduction of the: cfaiiic muiica[ 

''Cffz.t: Viza'l.d of z." !Jt c..I.Ta.i a 

fong hau[ a.i p'l.actict:.i .ita'l.te:d ai 

t:a7.[:J ai :be:ce:mbe:7., but th1.ough 

ha1.d wo'l.f~ and p7.t:pa7.ation thingi 

i[oc..I.T[:J p7.og'l.e:iud and pie:cJ to­

gdfz.t:'l.. Cffz.t: t_ad 'l.ot_ of r.Do7.­

oth:; c..I.Tai p.fa:;e:d b:J !J(El[i d/-ahn. 

cDthe:'l. cait tne:mbe:u incfudd, Cffz.t: 

C/inrnan p.fa:;e:d b:J J?:;an 

r;ij-l-di2t:7.1 Cffz.t: ~ca'l.t:c'l.ow pfa:;e:d 

b:J r.Dac..I.Tn !Be:'l.an, Cfhe: 1!.ion 

p.Ca:;e:d b:J d/-ngie: ~fz.t:me:k, and 

Cfhe: (l, Vickt:d (l, Vitch p.fa:; e:d b:J 

d/-manda CAofhofz. Cfh1.ough the: 

di'l.t:ction of P.:J. §a'l.dnt:'l. the: cait 

me:mbe:u W£7.£ ab[e: to ode:'l.tain 

and c'l.e:ate: ipe:cia[ e:f(e:cti that W£7.£ 

ipwtacufa'l.. !Both nighti of the: 

{ina[ p7.oduction W£7.£ .io[d out. 

Clhii wai we;[[ de:u'l.ae:d of iuch a 

wonk'l.fuC pe:'l.fo'l.mance: G:; a[[ the: 

ca.1t tne:tnbe:u. 

Cfoto Cfakt .::::; 1/iJJ&. 2lwiot !.f(Jii _Jf.,f~z w.J juniou Jim!:} 
q.w,f£tkvz w.J c:)~z DC: \'dijk ".ill, jun.U.lt ..::TfnWJufa Cfu.fJ~& 
to &t tf'u.m kuJl 'Joi<.• 

!J'{[ G}d CJfou d l.'J ~ d!,{,/zt ~ n=zk 'Jwjf;o& w.J f'u. t 
~"-''~· <::: \~u 'Juwpit, h!J to c~•nc·uza ~~'tllzy to ::J'c'£ up 
tf'u wf:J >liPfu.u 

I 06 The Witard of Oz 



(Wd:wnu to Dz ~4-Got·e. 'JI~ 'J"te.ku.fm. 21'vpf;mou. 
'J,.n!J !.}(£.ttet, (f•c.£~t..:wu.l t/~ Ju.tl·c~wu.u t'-1 C..\. u1zJ £\:'· 

{1fuim uf[ t/~ {1U{1uuti~•m Ge.(ou tfzz.!J >u: t/~ C:)r.=t 
<ll lzutJ 

Clfu. .£oillp,op !./(ub ..Lift , 'Jiu -f-'.JLLip~'/1 G iui!J '}iiJ£ 
tfu Ge1t "·dccmu to c llun.:f;k;ll ..i..uu.J tfzul the.!} cwz <>( 
{t.t, u '}iuul f~,['[if1~'/1 

En:Jlnfl Clfu.lt df=th Dut '13d.,w ~WW7.1 !..1(..['{!1. 
_lfufuz wuf ~~"'' ~iuuut r.dtl; ,'/wucu ~-f>UJlt. -Jf'u.nu.k 
wul ~"'."' './:)null jouz in oil wwthn c•e.tu .;( th.. cfu11ic 
- "'l l~u: C...Yf to ~u t/;z. <!lfzutJ" 

~NEBRASKA'S OLDEST TAVERN 
~ COLUMBUS, NE USA 

The Witard of 01 I 07 



Bo9•s & Girl•s State 
last summer both Am9 Hash and Chris 

Gannon were chosen to go to Unco\n b9 the 
American Legion to attend Comhusker Gir\•s 
and Bo9•s State. Whi\e 
the9 were there the9 took 
p\oce in a mock govern­
ment and severo\ e\ec­
tions. Chris was e\ected 
to serve on the State 
Boord or education whi\e 
Am9 was chosen to be a 
senator. The week ended 
with a donee and mon9 
new friendships. 

HOBV . 
Hugh O•Brien Vouth roundation 

So_phomore Undse9 Pritchard attended the Hugh 
O•Brien Vouth f"oundotion Leadership seminar in 
the summer. This was a four do9 woritshop on 
deve\oping students• critica\ thinking and \eodership 
ski\\s. The9 o\so \earned about democroc9 and the 
free enterprise s9stem. Undse9 o\so hod the op­
portunit9 to enjo9 tours_, socio\izing and entertain­
ment after fu\\ do9s of mini-sessions_, pone\ discus­
sions and \ectures. 

Scotus B\ood DriVe 

10 Special Event 



Wesle-yan Scholars Institute 
Last summer I ricia Mahoney, Amy 
Hash and Katie Geilenkirchen trav­
eled to Lincoln to take part in the 
first WS!. For two weeks, the girls 
lived on the Wesleyan campus and 
took part in classes, seminars, and 
social activities. Overall they said 
that it was a fun and interesting 
experience that will not be soon 
forgotten. 
Close-Up 
1999's annual Close-Up program 
was once again led by Mr. 
Brockhaus. Participants included: 
Dawn Beran, Mandy Beiermann, 
Sean O' Neill, Kendra Kessler , and 
Brad Balak. ! hey toured Washing­
ton D.C. and attended many semi­
nars. For all it was a wonderful 
exper ience. 

pecial Event· I 09 



}tthJ~tlc a_anqu~t 
On May 4th Scotus athletes, par­

ents. and coaches gathered for the 1999 
Athletic Banquet. !he Scotus athletes 
were recognized for their athletic talent 
and outstanding performance for the 
year. All athletes were recognized by 
their coaches and awards were given to 
some exceptional competitors. lhese 
awards included the Babe Ruth award, 
Lifter af theY ear. and Athlete af the 
Year. As a new addition to this years 
banquet, all the previous Athletes af the 
Year were honored and entered into the 
Scotus Hall af Fame. Reach For the Stars All af the athletes that 

were awarded for their outstanding work and 
talent pose for a picture together. 

Babe Ruth Award 
Amy Hash & Jerod lrouba 

Lffter af theY ear Far Right: 

Athlete of theY ear 
Jewelia Grennan & Matt Mroczek 

not Pictured l hadd Recek 

Brent Melliger looks hu~e as he 
rececives Lifter af theY ear. 

Loshbaugh J unior J eremiah Grell 
received the Loshbaugh Award. 

DEE REISER 
4 82 563 - 3881 

3823 13th Street 
Columbu s, NE 68681 

lr 1d h• A. 
Accent .Jr .~h.. Ar 1 F F al ..Jc 1 m 

110 thletic Banquet 



Congrats Freshman 
Heather Scribner shakes 
Mrs. Johnson' s hand as 
she receives her award. 

Achelve It Below Left: Jennifer Levos 
recieves an award from Mrs. Cox. 
Award Receiver Below: Junior Joe 
Citta recieves an award from Mr. 
Gannon. 

Way to Go Freshman Craig f'ekny receives an 
award from Mr. Puetz. 

[ij Harding Glass 
0 N E S T 0 P GLASS S H 0 P• 

2908 23rd tre t 
Columbus, NE 68601 
( 402) 664-0535 
( 402) 663-1476 (FAX) 

ORY CUANERS 
:J374 · 3:Jnd AVE 

lAUNDRY PH. 5 -

chie\ ement ight I I I 







REDEFINING 
FRIENDSHIPS 

On Wednesday, September 30, 
1998, the senior class went on retreat at 
Timberlake Ranch outside of Central City. 
We had one final time where we, as a 
class, could set aside our differences and 
have a great day. Cooperation , patience, 
and excitement played a big part in the 
day's success. 

making candle luminarias, and just hav­
ing fun . Seniors also received letters from 
friends and parents, which turned into a 
sentimental moment. Each senior has 
some part of the retreat that they will keep 
in memory. Tiffany Ketter said, "The best 
part of the retreat was when we burned 

everything that was 
The first thing 

on Fr. Steve's agenda 
was free time. This 
consisted of roaming , 
snooping, or getting a 
feel for the surround­
ings. Free time was a 
word frequently used 
throughout the day. 
Following free time, we 
participated in a 
cleansing ritual to put 

hurtful to us. It was 
"See ng c Cl5'3'Y1Cltes cheer eJch a good step to mov-

other or dur ng the chCl enge 

course Jrd bond over Cln open 

ing forward in our 
lives to come, and to 
leave the hurt be­
hind." The day came 

CClmp Ire, WClrYt'led rny neClrt to to a closing with 

now the dJy WClS Cl success." 
roasting marshmal­
lows over a campfire 
and group mass. Mrs. S::hJCld 

past divisions behind us. This was a very 
emotional experience that won't easily be 
forgotten . The dripping wet seniors were 
a sight to see after participating in canoe 
tipping and the mini challenge course. 
Other than those activities our options for 
the day consisted of sleeping, overcom­
ing our fears on the challenge course, 

All in all , the day 
was a success. We 

got a chance to participate in fun activi­
ties to learn more about each other. It was 
a good way to start the year and gave us 
a chance to redefine our friendships. The 
bond that our class has together will never 
be broken , nor forgotten in the future. 

Chris Gannon starts the day off nght by 
burning the past in hopes ot a new begin· 
ning for the senior class. 

What were you thinking while on the challenge course? 

'These harnesses 
really chafe." 

eal Olmer 

"It's really windy 
up here.·· 
Jenny Cimpl 

"I have never been 
this high before!" 
J .J. Swierczek 

··1 really don't feel 
like dying today!" 
Jamie Puetz 



Flying High 

(left) Robbie '"Superman" Diederich 
practices flying with a harness before 
attempting the real thing . 

The Jedi Force 
(above) A group of hackers try to 
use '"the force ", but the hack just 
won't rise. 

Don't Look Down 
(left) Kelly Stephan slips while on 
the high ropes. '"I had just realized 
that I forgot my pudding snacks for 
lunch" 

Lights Out 
(below) Seniors complete the task of 
making candle luminarias . They were 
later used to light the altar for the closing 
mass. 

Heads Up 
(above) Nick Cumberland and Ryan 
Schieders discuss finding the '" comfort 
zone·· in the harnesses while Tanya 
French looks on . 

(above) Virginia Hall and Emily 
Wick rest up for the events to 
come on the way to the senior 
retreat. 

fP.t "'..dt 1 J 5 



SENIOR PROPNLCILS 
Most Likely To ... 

Kristin Abegglen ... be the head of Joel Mackovi's Jewelia Grennan ... patent "raising the roof" 
fan club Kelli Hahn ... get her Disney cartoonist job 
Jonathan Beiermann ... be in the Guinness Book while performing as Mulan at the theme park 
of World Records for going through the most jobs Vir inia Hall ... go on the Jerry Springer 
Scott Beiermann ... host his own talk show show with Becky 
Ton Bierman ... become the wrestler known as Clint Hamlin ... become McDonald's most 
"Tony the Torturer" valued employee 
Jessica Bolte ... start her own medical clinic Am Hash ... be unhappy with a 4.0 GPA 
Matt Boncz ski ... break Mark McGuire's home Cara He emann ... be sick for our 10 year 
run record 
E.J. Brezenski ... open up "Buff Daddy's" gym 
Keri Brichacek ... invent the tool to take off the 
club for your car 
John Burns ... be ambushed in the workplcn ... •-..-­
Jason Cieloha ... host VH 1 Jeopar 
Jennifer Cim l.. .have a ner ous breakdown 
Adam Cremers ... become deaf by the age of 20 
Nick Cumberland ... fill his house with us less 
electronic toys 
Robbie Diederich ... stalk the cast of Seinfeld 
Bee Dierks ... go on the Jerry Springer show 
with Virginia 
Gre Dohmen ... write the book of u eless fa ts 
Aaron Dowd ... model for the new "Chi a Head" 
Shannon Edward ... be a taxidermist 
Jeff Eikmeier ... still be grounded at the ag of 30 
Nick Ernesti ... open up Nick's Auto 
Josh Euteneuer ... work for Nintendo 
Beth Evans ... start laugh in and never stop 
Jesse Fischer ... rewrite Gregg' book of useless 
facts 
Jennifer Flint ... buy a shock collar for her b 
friend 
Tania French ... own a horse ranch 
Chris Gannon ... become his dad 
Kelly Garretson ... compete in the National 
Women's Bowling League 
Katie Geilenkirchen ... star in the sequel to Romy 
and Michele's High School Reunion 
Marika German ... crusade for crop tops in the 
workplace 
Katie Gonka ... star on Saturday Night Live 
R an Greiner ... not show up for graduation 
I 16 eniors 

reunion 
Jill Janicek ... drive across the country 
Justin Johnson ... be on a treadmill 
infomercial 
mrn~~~al!r .. .join a swing band 
Tiffan Kett ... et out of Columbus, if it is 
the last thing shed 
Ste h Kruse ... call off 1 engagements 



cJonuth.un [) tc>t'111Unl\ Anthony Si.m·man 

Kct'i Bnchuc.ck 

John l~u en;, Jc,nnitot• Cirnpl Adom. Ct·c>mct'" 

~nior" 117 



-- (left to right) Aside from studying, Emily Wick enjoys golf and beating up Adam Cremers 
when he won't tutor her. She plans on attending college to major in 
international studies. After her 4.62 minutes of studying, Amy Hash likes to sleep, eat and 
memorize definitions. She plans on attending college and majoring in a field other than 
engineering or garbage collecting . Adam Cremers enjoys stereos and body art when he is 

...... not tutoring 
o ers. He will major in 
chemical engineering 
in the future. Josh 
Euteneuer studies only 
before school , because 
his nights are reserved 
for Nintendo and watch­
ing baseball. He is 
planning on majoring in 
engineering at UNL. 

II R Senior<., 



Tuniu recnch 

Chns Gmnon Kc>Ll v G.u•t•c>tson KotH? Ccilcnkit· he>n 

Kattc C nka l~yon Ct·cine>t' !' dli Hahn 

Senior 119 



Vit·giniu I loll Clinton Iialllliny -Am\' Hush 

Jnsltn J hnson Mutt Kospm· 

BC>ts'\' Kuntwnton KLll't Kumwtl\lll\ Tt•it iu Muhonc ' 
.; 

120 Seniors 



T ut·u :.1imick 

Shoe> McKu '\ 
..; 

(' lll'ltWY l 1imi< k • 'i olC' 1imi< k 
..; 

(clockwise from top) Tiffany Ketter owes 
a lot of her soccer success to her older 
brothers, who have been helping her since 
she was six years old. She is interested 
in college ball. E.J. Brezenski has come 
a long way in soccer since the age of four. 
He may choose to play soccer at 
Wesleyan. Kari Kunneman owes her soc­
cer success to her sister Sara, who has 
helped her since the age of five. She will 
continue to enjoy soccer but not competi­
tively. Tom Rogers has played soccer 
since the age of five. He, as well as E.J., 
claim that playing "cheap and dirty" is the 
way to go! The greatest memory for all of 
the players was their state championships: 
guys in 1997 and girls in1998. 

Sentors I~ I 



Luk , 'tC'dbo l ki 

. 't>a l Olm <>t' Sueoh. Patocka 

(left to right) Virginia Hall believes that her parents, as well as Mrs. Bernt, have influenced her 
speech career. She learned that she should never give up, even when things go bad. Her. 
hobbies include writing stories, poetry, and photography. She plans on attending college. Ryan 
Greiner ained his theatrical ability when Mrs. Gardner gave him the opportunity to direct plays. 
Outside of ac ing, he enjoys reading , snow skiing, and tennis. He believes that he will become 
a very rich doctor in 
the future. Courtney Mimick was 
exposed to art by her mother, who 
encouraged her o enter art contests. 
She enjoys reading , television, and 
wants to learn how to skateboard. 
She wants to design for MTV. Kelli 
Hahn's parents are very supportive 
of her art. She also enjoys reading, 
watching old movies, and bargain 
shopping. She hopes to be rich and 
famous, so that she can come back 
to Columbus and flaunt her wealth . 

122 Senwrs 



lhadd< OtiS ~~t> <'k < m·a I~ icl 

f) ott Schmidt r~'\'U n Schn.i.cclct'S 

Tt·ucy ~ock Kl t't''\ < l'hun 

Senors 123 



c.J<' T c \\ c boclu 

Although the senior class 
__ of 1999 isn't known for our 

<D breaming school spirit, we 
do have our moments. We 
catch ourselves getting 
into a close game- we may 
even show a little excite­
ment once in a while. The 

.,..._.,~ class of 1999 may have 
more school spirit than 
given credit tor. 
(right) The seniors try to 

catch balls thrown by the 
cheerleaders at a basket­
ball game on January 5th 
versus Wayne. 

124 enlors 

Ashley Van D •k<' . ~ 

Hodgc•t' Wclslt c.Juff \ 1umltoff 

1)-nilv \fick 



SENIOR PROPI1LCILS 
Most Likely To ... 

Betsy Kunneman .. . live in Schuyler 
Kari Kunneman ... die of test related stress 
Tricia Mahoney ... star in Riverdance 
Keith McDermott ... travel the world 
Moll McGuire .. . be the only singing babysitter in the 
world 
Shae McKa ... never get her license 
Amanda McKown ... have a helpful smile in every isle 
Sarah McPhilli s ... to be the next Quentin Tarantino 
Brent Melli er .. . inherit the farm and be a Scotus fan 
for the rest of his life 
Courtney Mimick .. . be a fashion d igner 
Nicole and Tara Mimick. .. go into tag team wrestling 
Ro Morris .. . puke hotdog t graduation 
Matt Mroczek .... make ' Money 
Luke Niedbalski .. . use a whole stick of chapstick in 
one application 
Mike Niedbalski ... fish at 3 AM 
Neal Olmer ... become a diva 

son Owens ... play hooky- I mean hocke 
Sarah Patocka ... tak over Cousin's Corner 
Sarah Pillen ... be fou d at the "Y" with a b gel 
Jamie Puetz ... blush when she reads this 
Brooke Rayman ... start a forest fire 
Thadd Recek ... give 110% in everything 
Sara Rief...become the editor fa movie review 
magazine 
Matt Robak ... be mistaken as a vampire a d killed by 
Buffy 
Tom Ro ers .. . lose sight of his feet (if not already) 
Michelle Ron isch ... star opposite Katie in the se­
quel to Romy and Michele's High School Reunion 
Scott Schmidt...climb Mt.Everest in 2017 
R an Schnieders ... pierce his entire body- ENTIRE! 
Trac Sock ... create t-shirt: Complaining is life, the 
rest is just details. 
Kell Ste han ... work 9 to 5 and leave at four 
Ke 
Ginger Spice 
J.J. Swierczek ... marry Jennifer Love Hewitt 
Jeff Swoboda ... race cars 
Jerod Trouba ... be the center of attention at all times 

Sarah Tworek ... burn her hair off while 
attempting to straighten it with an iron 

Ashle Van D ke ... be obsessed with her high 
school crush for the rest of her life 
David Walker ... take over the world with his 
Ti-85 
Rod er Welsh ... have his senior prophecy 
edited out 
Jeff Wemhoff ... have front row parking for his 
whole life 
Amanda sel... plan a class reunion and 
cancel it at the Ia minute 
Emil Wick ... despise M the third 

enior 125 



Our Beginnings ...... 

126 enior.., 



And The Cnd~ 

eniors 127 



• • 
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

The beginning. · .. 



... and the end 
of 

GRADUATIOH 

••••••••••••••• • • 
• 





I . 

illoro~ 's O::Iot~ing 
2419 liTH STREET 

COLUMBUS NE 68601 
PHONE 402 564 ·00 I I 

JOE & STEVE BORDY 

Always The Latest Fashions in Men 's 
Dress Apparel 

.. Including Tuxedo Rentals 

Graduation 131 



~~ ~!:!fl!!~s !!!!~~~ w PARTS- Cnrg 
SlUES - ./USII/1 '!--.. . . 

SF'.:RYIC.B- HOII~/LJ a· ~· 
- Z' .:v 

805 • 23rd SL + COLUM BUS. N E 88801 ~nV 
4 02-583-2224 TOLL FREE# &aa-a48-2225 -

~IZC 
JVch.iropractic 

-----
Acupuncture 

Randy R. Hinze, D . G . 
2421 23rd Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 

I I 

564-9447 
Fax 

564-7888 



C£tJJ r/Jolfo: rfJJ, moueJ prelfy ~tJ!, /you 
Jon f Jlop anc/ {,JOk at'ollnc/ mue in a whi£,, you 

mighl miJJ il. _JerriJ f5ueffer 

C£.tJJ _'f{,m,C'r: 'llenll.l :J/y Jrap 
C/a.1.1 ~tuF :_ J Jow:/, 0( (Jrey ., 
C/a.1.1 {_~J£JI'.j: {_j,wn am/ 1lJhile 

First 
Nebraska 

Bank 
Member FDIC 

GraduatiOn 133 



£.1. 
The years lun·e gone 
bv so quickly. Thanks 
for all the memories. 
We are proud ofyour 
accomplishments and 
wish _'.'OU tlze best 
always. 

Love, 
Dad, Mom, Jason and 
Jon 

aralz, 

You made it after I 3 
years! 

Congratulations and 
Good Luck with your 

dreams. Remember to 
take tlze Lord ~vitlz )'Ott. 

WE LOVE YOU! 
Mom and Dad 

Jeff, 
We're proud of you! 

Keep striving for .vour 
goal . Good Luck in 

the future! 
Mom and Dad 

Kelli, 
Thank you for being such a 
wonde1jul daughter. We are 
w proud of you and love _vou 

so much. 
With your ambition and ~est 

for life we know you will 
accompli 'liz great thimp. 

May God bless you always. 
Love, 

Mom and Dad 

td, 
The world t.\ dirided into pwpl 
who do tllllli?S and people ll ho 
get the credtl. Tn to be/on to 
the first group if you can Tlten ========;;::::;:::::::;;;:;; far I ess competition Lore, Dad 
What a pril·ilege and deltr?ht to 
be your parent.\ wui fa mil_\. Keep 
your ({real smile, your carinr? and 
kind personality and you'll 

,...,...H-+-tt acheire your goals. Lore, Mom 

teph, 
We wish )'Oil succe~·s in 
achieving )'Our future 

goals. Congratulations 
and we hope _'.'Ou 

continue to be the best 
_'.'OU can be. 

Love, 
Mom and Dad 

Congratulation 
Virginia! 

You have given us 
such joy. We are 

incredibly proud of 
you and the person 

you have grown 
into. 
Love, 

Mom and Dad 

Dear John, 
We are very proud of 
all your accomplish­

ments and ~1:ill lm·e you 
forever. 

Mom, Dad & tephanie 



Mike, 
Thanks for 
keeping us 

young! 
Morn and 

Dad 

Great finish Nick. 
We're proud of_vou. 

Ma_v all the roads you 
take in life bring _vou 

succes.~ and happine 
We love you, 

Morn and Dad 

Matt, 
Thank for all those 

wonderful smiles you 
have given us. May life 
alwa_vs give J'Oll reason 
to srnile. We love you 
~vith all of our hearts.' 

Lore, 
Mom, Dad, Cory, 
Kaitl_vn, & Kelcey 

Brooke, 
You are an outgoing, 

confident and beautiful 
person that has always 
enjoyed life. You have 
made being a parent o 
vet}' pecial. We lore 
and cherish every mo­
ment we hare with you. 

Love, 
Mom and Dad 

Jessica, 
I'll love _vouforevet; 

I'll like _voufor ala an, 
As long as I'm living, 

M_v bab_v } 'OU 'II be. 
May all }'Our dream.~ 

come true.' 
Mom and Dad 

David, 
We are so proud of_vou 
and all you have done. 
May all }'Our hopes and 
dreams come true. You 

deserve the best. 
Love forever, 

Morn and Dad 

Tracy, 
We are very proud of 
you and all that _vou 
have accomplished. 

Ma_v God continue to 
walk with _vou. We love 

you very much. 
Dad & Mom 

Don & Tammy 

eal, 
We lm·e you and are 
very proud of you. 

et your goal HIGH. 
Mom & Dad 



Jennije1; 
Your smile can light up 
a room. We hope your 
life will he as happy as 

you've made ours. 
We lm·e you, 

Mom and Dad 
Erin, Amy & Megan 

Brent, 
You have made u 

very proud parent . 
We wi h _','OU all the 
be t for your future 
and hope _','Oll live 

each day to the 
fullest. 

ALL OUR LOVE, 
Mom & Dad 

Emily, 
Be t of Luck in all you 
do. We're so proud of 

you! 
Love, 

Dad, Mom, Rachel and 
Adam 

Westgate Center 3423 21st Street ~Prints 
lf f Charming 

Portrait Studio 

Columbus 

For Appointment Call 364·3456 

NEBRASKA SPOKTS 
of Co/ounbus 

SHERYL KORGER 
Manager (_, __ 

F .. l.a:t\ ... .-a& 

Michelle, 
From your first dQ\ of 
school through )Our 
senior year we hare 

enjoyed watching rou 
grow. 

Love you, 
Mom & Dad 

Robbie, 
May )'Our future be 

filled with happine s! 

Ty on, 
Go after 

your goal 
fora 

wonderful 
future. 
We love 

you, 
Dad, Mom 
&Anthony 

We Love You! 
Mom & Dad 

L--------

<+ Cornerst£~~ 
529 Lincoln Avenue • P.O. Box 69 • York, NE 68467 



Ryan, 
We are so proud of you. 

Work hard and your 
dream will come true. 

We love you, 
Dad, Morn, Shauna, 

Colby, Shelby & Tyke 

Tony, 
We will always cheri h 
the memories you have 

given u . We are o 
very proud of who you 

have become. 
Love from all of us, 

Mom, Dad & Fqmily 

Hot Eats, Cool Treats 
665 33rd Av 

Columbus, NE, 68601 
564-7841 

?!{rke ?e•r~ 
STUDIO 

Seniors • Weddings • Families • Children • Glamour 

Mike Senior & 'Dtmmy Arnold, Pho~pbttS 

2626 23rd Street 
Columbus, Nebraska 68601 

~ (402)564·1333 ~ 

Courtney, 
You have 
urvived! 

May you alway find the peace, wisdom and love you 
need to get you through life. May Cod alway keep 
in His care. 
Love xxxooo Mom, Dad, Adam Rachael 

Jennifer, 
Thank you for all the 
memorie and all the 
happy moments that 

we've hared. 
Just wanted to say we 
love you and you mean 

the world to us. 
Love, 

Mom & Dad 

~eway REAL ESTATE \gel L Dtck a Mary ~owskl 

••• ._ .. MALtOM• INSURANCE 
Don Mtocak 

1668 33rd Ave. ( 402) 564-145 7 

I ' ' j , 

. _ _J~ ~--:~- · ..... ; .. ~ .:- .i 
P.O. Box 987 ------
Columbus, NE 88602-0987 
(402) 564-3181 

REARDON LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT 
s-. Or_,_, Echo. Sllhl, St*>dorwe 



Index 
Abegglen, Bro ke 22,23 
Abegglen, Kri tin 117 
Adelman, David 2 ,97 
Adelman, M1 hael 24, 2 

ert, Ryan 20 
Albers, Megan 7,26, 6 
Ames, Kathleen 24,6 ,69, 3 
Arne , icholas 2 
Arne , Ryan 20,32 
Anderson, Meghan 24 
Ander on,Whitney 20 
Arp, Diana 22,44 

. choff, Blake 24, 2 
Atchm. on, Matthew 26 

ugu tine, Jonathon 22 
Augu tine, Jo h 26, 66 
Avery, Ja on 22 

very, Ju tin 2 

B 

Bahr, Matthew 13, 14,44,24,96 
Baker, icholle 22 
Baker, haylene 20 
Salak, Brad 15,2 ,45,46,53, I 09 
Salak, Jon 26,66,77, 5 
Bargmann, Carrie 24,83 
Bayer, Anthony 22 
Becher, Dustin 2,22 
Becher, Ty on 26, 0 
Becher, Whitney 20 
Be ker, cott 22 
Behle, Cassie 22 
Behle, ichola 28 
Beiermann, Alex 22 
Beiermann, Anthony 26 
Beiermann, Cale 24,82 
Beiermann, Jaime 22 
Beiermann, Jonathan 69,117 
Beiermann, Mandy 28,29, I 09 
Beiermann, athan 24 
Beiermann, Renee 22 
Beiermann, cott 66,75, 117 
Beller, Lon 24,72, 3 
Benda, Je e 26,66,82 
Bender, Adam 22 
Bender, atasha 24,72,7 ,99 
Beran, Dawn 

2 ,29 ,49 ,50,56,86,1 06,107 ,l 09 
Bergland, Amy 24 
Bernt, Danielle 20 
Bernt, Meghan 24,52,105 
Bernt, andie 30 
Bierman, Anthony 117,66,97 ,I 0 I 
Bierman, Cheryl 24,25,45,6 ,69, 3 
B1erman, Kelly 2 
B1rkel, Blake 24,85 
Birkel, Ca ey 28,53,56,87 ,I 05 
Birkel, Josh 24,82 
Blair, Kristin 26,72,83 
Blanco, Rita 30 
Bla. er, Julie 30 

138 Index 

Boeding, Angela 20 
Boeding, Luke 26,66 
Boesch, Cory 26 
Bogus, Anthony 22 
Bogus, Kasey 2 ,45,85 
Bogus, Kyle 20 
Bolte, Jessica 45,70,83,117 
Bolte, Maggie 26 
Bolte, Molly 22 
Bonczyn ki, Matt 66,74, 4,96, 117 
Bonk, Kelly 28 
Bo th, atalie 20 
Borowiak, Melis a 20 
Bougger, Melinda 26 
Bown , Bradley 22 
Brezenski, E.J. 66, 0, 1,95,117,121 
Brezin ki, Andrea 24, 3,99 
Brichacek, Keri 

13,14,55,97,100,117 
Brock, Drew 2 ,66, 2 
Brockhau , Pat 30 
Brooks, Billy 24,76 
Bruegger, Jeri 20,32 
Buelt, Greg 24, 0 
Buettner, Christa 26,78 
Burbach, Robb 28,69,74,85 
Bums, John 12,66,85,97,117 

Cattau, Eric 24,82 
Cerny, Jeremy 28 
Chatman, Amber 12,22 
Chatman, Jes ica 28,70 
Cheloha, Kelly 20,32 
Cielocha, Amanda 24,83,97,99 
Cieloha, Jason 7,66,67, 0,96,97,117 
Cimpl, Jennifer 

2,53,58,71,87,96,117 
Cimpl, Megan 7,26,71 
Citta, Joe 28,66, 0,111 
Cleary, Emily 22,44 
Coan, Canice 20 
Connolly, Thomas 22 
Cox, Kristen 30 
Cremer , Adam 

15,66,67,82,117,11 
Cremer , Kathryn 7,26 
Cruikshank, Maria 20 
Cumberland, ick 66, 5,95,115, II 
Curtis, Derek 20 
Czapla, Derek 2 

D 

DeTurk, Sally 20,33 
DeTurk, Sara 28,53,68,7 
Diederich, Robbie 

3,9, 12,48,69,80,96,115,11 
Dierk , Becky 51 ,95,11 
Ditter, cott 20 
Dodson, Kevin 30 
Dohmen, Gregg 53,118 
Dolezal, Laura 13,20,33 
Dolezal, Lynn 28,56,71 
Dowd, Aaron 46, 118 
Dowd, Kayla 26,77 
Du el-Misfeldt, Jane 30 

Dvorak, Dan 28,53,103 
Dyer, Anthony 20 

E 

Edi on, Sara 28, 3 
Edward , Brittany 20 
Edwards, Shannon 56, II 
Eikmeier, Bonnie 30 
Eikmeier, Jeff 66, 4,118 
Ei enmenger, Tonya 22 
Elling on, Amy 6,22 
Engel, Molly 26,6 ,83 
Engelbert, arah 26,83 
Engqui t, Ashley 22 
Engquist, Jason 24 
Erne ti, icholas 66,11 
Euteneuer, Jacob 20 
Euteneuer, Joe 2 ,69, 2, 3 
Euteneuer, Jo h 66,101,11 
Evan , Anna 22 
Evan , Beth 6, ll 

F 

Fehringer, Tim 2 , 0,102 
Feldhaus, Justin 22 
Felger, Connie 30 
Fischer, Jesse 5 ,66, l 19 
Fisher, Angela 24,25 
Fi her, athan 22 
Flint, Jennifer 55,99,119 
Flint, Michelle 22 
Foltz, Angela 26 
Foltz, Ashley 20,32 
Foreman, Ben 2 ,55,66,82 
Forney, Kristan 22,33 
Frauendorfer, icole 20 
French, Tania 12,1 15, I 19 
Fritz, Amanda 26,72,7 
Fritz, Kyle 22 
Fry, Cody 22 
Fry, Travis 26,66, 0 

G 

Gablenz, Kelly 24, 3 
Gannon, Bill 30 
Gannon, Chris 

74,75, 2, 3,10 ,110,114,119 
Gannon, Ella 26,6 , 3 
Garret on, Kelly 71,1 19 
Gdow ki, Elizabeth 20 
Geilenkirchen, Katie 3,100,109,119 
Gerhold, Tom 26,66,82 
German, Maija 2 
German, Marika l 19 
Gipfert, icolas 26 
Giu tra, Joshua 22 
Goerlinger, d 30 
Gonka, Katie 99, I 01,119 
Goodall, hane 20 
Gray, Kari 24,83 
Greiner, Colby 24, 5 
Greiner, Ryan 

13,38,104,106,107,119,122 
Greiner, Shelby 22 
Grell, Jeremiah 

8, 13,2 ,32,66,74,82, ll 0 

Grennan, Jewelia 
72,73,78,79,87,110,119 

Grubaugh, Eric 20 
Gubbels, David 28,74,82 
Gubbels, Karen 24 
Guenther, Dylan 20,32 
Gutierrez, Andrew 24,82 

H 

Hadcock, Be ky 26,87,99 
Hadland, Dan 24,82 
Hahn, Kelli 

56,101,105,106,107,114,119,122 
Hall, Eric 24,85 
Hall, icholas 22 
Hall, Virginia 

3,50,51,99,115,120,122 
Hamling, Clinton 120 
Hanus, Lori 20 
Hanu. , Melinda 26,99 
Hanu , Tiffany 22 
Harsh, Justin 26,66, 0,81 
Harsh, Taylor 20,21 
Hash, Amy 

72,73,83, I 08,110,118,120 
Hash, Annette 30 
Heesacker, Ashley 22 
Hegemann, Cara 12,31,9 ,99.120 
Heimann, Dominic 20 
Heimann, Phil 66,82 
Heimann, Philip 26 
Heiser, Anne 27,55,72 
Held, Jo. eph 20 
Henggeler, Melinda 28,70,7 , I 0 I 
Henggeler, Scott 20 
Hinze, Eric 28,66,74,85 
Hoeft, Jessica 20 
Hollinrake, Adam 20 
Hopkins, Chris 27,85 
Hopkins, Tyler 20 
Hotovy, Rob 24,82 

Ingemansen, Andrew 2 ,53, 5 
Ingemansen, Michael 20 
Ingemansen, Stephen 24 
Ingram, Katie 20 

J 

Jablonski, Ryan 22 
Jackson, tacia 20 
Jakub, Jon 2 ,29,69 
Janicek, Janelle 24,82,83 
Janicek, Jill 120 
Janicek, Laura 27, 3,105 
Janky, Brian 28 
Janky, Catherine 22 
Jarecki, Ryan 24,76 
Jareck.i, Travis 28,66 
John. on, Andrea 22 
Johnson, Andrew 2,29, 0 
Johnson, Carmen 30 
Johnson, Jes ica 22 
J hnson, Joshua 24,85 
Johnson, Justin 66,85,10 l, 120 
Johnson, Kathy 30 
Johnson, Pam 22,44 



K 

Karges, Sarah 24,83,87 
Karsk, Jocelyn 7,22 
Karsk, atasha 29 
Kaspar, Matt 15,51 ,66,120 
Kaspar, atalie 24 
Ke1ter, arah 20 
Keller, Katherine 29 
Kelly, Laura 20 
Kelly, hane 23 
Kessler, Kendra 29, I 09 
Ketter, Taryn 23 
Ketter, Tiffany 41 ,78,87, 120,121 
Ketter, Tory 27 ,85, 107 
Ki er, Claudia 30 
Klimes, Michaela 23 
Kluever, Joshua 23 
Klug-Brehm, Amy 27 
Knapp, Holly 23 
Kobus, icole 23 
Kobza, Aaron 29,66,82 
Korger, Pat 24, 2 
Korgie, Robert 21 
Korth, Katie 24,72,78,79 
Korth, icholas 29,66 
Kosch, Jeff 27,4 ,66,74, 0 
Kosch, Linda 30 
Kotrou , Kyle 24 
Kozak, Crystal 23 
Krajicek, Aaron 2 ,29,30,66 
Krajicek, ara 23,32 
Kranz, icole 23,33 
Kresha, Jennifer 24 
Krings, Amanda 21 
Krings, Matt 21,32 
Krings, atalie 25,83,99 
Kroenke, Emily 25 
Kroenke, Molly 29, I 03 
Kru e, Kathy 30 
Kruse, Stephanie 

55,72,7 ' 7,96,120 
Krzycki, Jenny 25,83,87,105 
Krzycki, Jordan 23 
Kucera, Kelsey 21 
Kudron, Cade 27,66, 0 
Kudron, Ceisha 29,78 
Kudron, Diane 30 
Kudron, Matt 25, 2 
Kuehler, Darin 21 
Kunneman, Betsy 68,69,120 
Kunneman, Kari 9,6 , I 00,120,121 
Kunneman, Kelcey 2,21 
Kwapnioski, Angela 21 
Kwapnioski, Craig 27,69 

L 

Labenz, eth 3,7,27,4 ,80 
Lahm, Joan 30 
Landholm, Katrina 29,6 
Laudenklos, Tamara 27,6 ,83 
Levos, Barbara 21 
Levos, Jennifer 29,68, 4, Ill 
Lis , Kendra 27 
Luby, Caroline 25 
Lux, Crystal 23 

M 

Mahoney, Chris 23 
Mahoney, Dan 30 
Mahoney, Tricia 50,86, I 09,120 
Malicky, Barb 30 
Malicky, Brian 21 
Malicky, athan 27,48,66,82 
Marler, Kadie 2,21 
Marler, Tom 25,85 
Marxsen, ichole 21 
Marxsen, Rhonda 27,71 
Matteo, Joseph 27 
Matz, Phylhs 30 
Maul, Lauren 23 
Maul, Leslie 27, 4 
McCoy, Kailey 21 
McDermott, Keith 54,82, 121 
McGill, Chri 30 
McGuire, Colleen 25 
McGuire, Molly 47,56,101,121 
McKay, hae 100,121 
McKown, Amanda 121 
McPhillips, Andrew 25,76 
McPhillips, icole 29 
McPhillips, arah 3, 13,53, 121 
Melliger, Brent 66,67, 110,121 
Melliger, Jo hua 23 
Melliger, hanna 29,72,73,78,79 
Micek, Andrea 21 
Micek, Jane 29 
Micek, Jill 25,52 
Micek, Makayla 24,25,83,96 
Micek, Stephen 23 
Mielak, Aaron 27,80 
Mielak, Michael 21 
Mielak, icole 22,23 
Miller, Becky 8,30 
Mimick, Courtney 

51,5 ,104,105,121,122 
Mimick, icole 121 
Mimick, Rachael 25 
Mimick, Tara 97,121 
Mlinar, Jane 30 
Mlinar, Tim 25, 0 
Moer en, cott 29, I 03 
Morri , Luke 27,66 
Morri., Megan 27,4 
Mom , Roy 66, 122 
Morri n, Fran 29,71 
Morri on, Jennifer 25,71 
Morrison, Kelli 21 
Moser, Michelle 14,29,72,83,87 
Mroczek, Kari II ,25,72,83,96 
Mroczek, Matt 

66,74, 0, 1,96,110,122 
Mustard, Craig 2,29,66 

agengast, Katy 21 
aughtin, Mary 21 
aughtin, ara 29,56, 6 
iedbalski, Luke 66, 122 
iedbal ki, Matt 29,66, 5 
iedbalski, Michael 122 
iedbalski, Ro 23 
o al, Katie 29,71 
ovicki, Kelly 23,44 

0 

O'Day, Matthew 29 
Olmer, Brandi 25 
Olmer, eal 95,114,122 
0' eill, Sean 

15,29,50,53,69,82, 3, I 06, I 09 
Ott, Amanda 23 
Otte, Jacob 23 
Owens, Anthony 25 
Owen , Tyson 122 

p 

Pape, tephanie 30 
Paprocki, Drew 23,33 
Paprocki, Jamie 27,83 
Patocka, Mark 23 
Patocka, Sarah 122 
Peetz, Ally 20,21 
Peetz, Katy 21 ,32 
Pekarek, Mable 30 
Pekny, Craig 25,82, Ill 
Pelster, Grant 21 
Pemberton, Amy 29,106 
Peter en, John 31 
Peter on, Matt 25 
Peter on, Sara 29,56,6 , 3, 6,95 
Pfeifer, Cole 21 
Pile, Meghan 25,72,7 
Pillen, Brock 27,66,80 
Pillen, Polly 13,21 
Pill en, Sarah 71 ,96, I I 0, 122 
Podliska, Cathy 31 
Podraza, Andy 27 
Pontow, Lindee 23 
Potter, Chelsea 23 
Pritchard, Ashley 23,44 
Pritchard, Lindsey 27,108 
Prohaska, Blake 21 
Prokupek, Scott 29,53 
Provance, Shirley 31 
Puetz, Gary 3 I 
Puetz, Jamie 12,45,114,122 
Puetz, Jim 31 
Puetz, Joe 27,66, 2 

R 

Raimondo, Rachel 23 
Rayman, Brooke 

6,58,71, 7,96,99,123 
Reeck, Thadd 66,75,123 
Reeck, Zach 27,82 
Rickert, Jo h 13,27,49,66,82,97 
Rief, Sara 3,47,56,71,7 ,96,123 
Riley, Marsha 31 
Riley, Zachary 21 
Robak, Matt 69,94,123 
Roewert, Tyler 23 
Roger , Bob 2,22,23 
Roger , Chri 25, 0 

Rogers, Tom 
66,67,80,81 ,96,121,123 

Romberg, Joshua 23 
Rongi ch, Michelle 3,68,69,95, 123 
Roundtree, Cry tal 21 
Roundtree, Michelle 23 

aalfield, Randy 31 
ackett, Amanda 29,7 , 79, 7, I 02 
ackett, Jennifer 22,23 
ahs, 1chola 21 ,32 
alyard, Patti 31 
alyard, Tom 31 

Schaad, Kelly 31 
Schademann, Jared 23 
Schademann, Lind ey 27,83 
Schaecher, Michael 21 ,32 
Scheuth, Jonathan 23 
Schmidt, Lind ay 25 

chmidt, Meli a 27,72,78 
chmidt, Scott 123 
chnieders, Kendra 27,72,73, 3 
chnieder , Ryan 5, 115, 123 
cholz, Jonathon 21 

Schomack, Abby 25,71 
chumacher, Kri ten 

29,53,55,71' 103 
chumacher, Mandi 21 
chumacher, icole 29,53,71 
chure, Ashley 25,6 

Schure, Michael 27,66, 2 
chwank, Angela 27,83,97 

Schwank, Anthony 23 
Scribner, Heather 25, II I 

ettje, Laura 21 
Settje, Lind ay 21 
Settje, Sara 25 
Shemek, Angie 

2 ,29,56,104,106,107 
Siegel, Jeffrey 21 

iegel, Tim 25, 2 
karka, Andy 15,29,40,66, 2 
karka, Matt 25, 2 
Iedden , Tim 29,66, 5 
liva, Kasey 22,23 
obota, Katie 29 
obotka, Ja on 27,66, 2 
obotka, arah 21 
ock, Tracy 123 
oulliere, Bob 25,76, 2 
oulliere, ick 23 

Soulliere, Tina 29, I 03 
Soulliere, William 21 

pies, Eric 27,70 
tachura, icole 27, 3 
tamm, Justin 21 
taro cik, Craig 23 
taro tka, hawn 25 
tarzec, Gina 23 

Inde 139 



taub, Jacob 25 
teinbed., Dustin 21 
Leiner, Mika Ia 23 
teiner, Tara 21 
tenger. A h1ey 23 
tephan, Kelly 

5 ,71,96,1 15,123 
tephan, Kerr 6,45,56,9 ,123 
atora, Tammy 25 

vob da, manda 21 
wan. on, Lori 27,7 
wan. on, ara 27 
wantek, Jared 23 
wantek, Michael 27 
wierczek, dam 2 
wierczek, J.J . 4, 9 ,114, I 23 
woboda, Jeff 66,67,124 
woboda, Kathleen 23 

T 

Tarnick, Ryan 29.46.74 
Tenopir, ate 13,29,66,1 06 
Ternu , arah 21 
Thomp on, Chel ie 21 
Tira, ictor 23 
Tooley, Jacob 23,33 
Tooley, Janet 31 
Torczon, Dana 25, 2 
Torczon, Derek 27 ,66, 2 
Torczon, Kenny 25, 2 
Torczon, Kyle 21 
Trofholz, Amanda 

7,12,29,4 ,102,104,105,106 
Trofho1z, Chad 21,32,33 
Trouba, Jerod 

45,46,66,67,74,75, 0,110,124 
Tworek, Amanda 27 
Tworek, Michael 23 
Tworek, arah 3 , 124 
Tworek-Hof tetter, Miriam 27 

u 
nderwood, Carla 21 

v 
Van Ackeren, Heather 3,29,7 
Van Dyke, A hley 

12,38,9 ,99,124 
Van Dyke, Kay Ia 11 ,25 
Van Dyke, Travi 29,69,82,83 
Vanek, Kari 27 
Vavricek, Angela 23 
Viochio ki, Amanda 23 
Votava, Betty 31 
Vyhlida1, Jenna 21 

w 
Wacha!, Chri 27,85 
Walker, David 124 

140 Index 

Wangler, Chelsea 21 
Wangler, Melissa 25 
Weeder, Lynn 9,13,21 ,33 
Weeder, icole 25, 3 
Weinand, Tyler 23 

Columbus Federal 
Savings Bank 

Welker, Matthew 23 
Wei h, Rodger 124 
Wemhoff, Jeff 66,74,99,124 
Wemhoff, Lynn 29 
Wemhoff, Wade 23,33 
Wemhoff, We 25, 2 

P.O. Box 908 Columbus, NE 68601 

The Auto Body Specialist 

We el, manda 124 
We sel, Kara 27,78,97 
Wick, dam 6,23,33 
Wick, Emily 

2,4753,71, ,95,98,115,1 I ,124 
Wolff, Brett 23 
Wolff, Zach 25, 2 
Wondercheck, Kri tin 27,86 
Wozny, Julie 21,32 
Wozny, Lacey 14,29,71,87 
Wurdinger, Mikay1a 23,33 

y 

Younger, Vern 31 

z 
Zabawa, Tara 23 

Greg Becher 
Owner 

3620 South 9th Street 
Columbus. NE 66601 

402-563-4551 

_£~ ....... .. 
~··· ~.~~~~~--~~~ 

Zach, Jonathan 23 
Zach, Kri tin 29,86 
Zach, We ley 21 
Zadina, Michael 23 
Zarek, Megan 23 

Cyndi & jerry jarecke-Owners Columbus, Nebraska 

Zegar, Ryan 2,23,33,36 
Zegar, Scott 2, ,29 
Zoucha, heena 25 
Zywiec, Abbi 21 
Zywiec, ichola 25,82 

GRIMES 
CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 

Dr. Aaron A. Rickert 

~SYLVAN LEARNING CENTER• 

I~ ' 'I I 1 • \\ I ' ' I • • \ I I I' • ..., \ I \ ( I 
~. 'I I I \ ..... I, 11 " • \ I \. II 1 ! • (I 1.. f I I l l l. ' I \ 

RICKERT 
TRANSPORTATION 

Robert and Marlene Rickert 

LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE TRANSPORTATION BY TRUCK 

Ciodfather·s Pizza 
Bob Kuu 

T'70 :S:SN Aveftwe 
ColurnMaa. NE ...01 

(.0&) .... .. , s 

P • S • T Pro_gressive Sw1ne 
Technologies 

James D. Pillen 



-

~ 
Walsworth Publishi11g Company 
306 North Kansas Avc:nuc: I Marcdine, Mwouri 6-'658 USA 
















